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2024 Roster

No. Name Pos. Yr. Ht. Hometown / Previous School

o] Emma Klein GK Fr. 5-10 Vaughan, Ontario / Father Bressani Catholic

00 Heidi Marshall GK Sr. 5-7 San Diego, Calif. / Linfield Christian

1 Leah Shaffer GK So. 5-9 Rochester, N.Y. / Pittsford Mendon

2 Samantha Miller M R-Fr. 5-8 Butler, Pa./ Michigan State

3 Emma Barnett F So. 5-8 Sunbury, Ohio / Big Walnut

4 Julia Pangonis D R-Jr. 5-9 Twinsburg, Ohio / Cincinnati

5 Joey Skillen D Sr. 5-7 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Avonworth

6 Ava Todd D So. 5-9 Castle Pines, Colo. / Rock Canyon

7 Siena Stambolich M Sr. 5-6 Kleinburg, Ontario / Bill Crothers Secondary

8 Thea Helen Oberhoff M So. 5-1 Bremen, Germany/ / Daytona State

9 Taylor English M Jr. 5-2 Aurora, Ill. / Oswego East

10 Addy Cusick F/M Fr. 5-4 Medina, Ohio/ Medina

1 Alisa Arthur M Sr. 5-7 Miamisburg, Ohio / Miamisburg

12 Jules Dolinski F Fr. 5-6 Sparta, N.J. / Sparta

13 Allison Collins D Fr. 5-9 Toronto, Ontario / Father John Redmond Catholic Secondary
14 Allison Burkey M/D So. 5-4 Lebanon, Ohio / Mount Notre Dame

15 Mary Kate Lape F Jr. 5-7 Connellsville, Pa. / Connellsville

16 Abby Breitschuh D Jr. 5-7 Rochester Hills, Mich. / Rochester

17 Kelsey Salopek D Jr. 5-4 Munhall, Pa. / Steel Valley

18 Anna Memija F Sr. 5-8 Saddle Brook, N.J. / Saddle Brook

19 Kate Thill F Sr. 6-0 Goetzingen, Luxembourg / Bridgeport

20 Ali Weibel D Fr. 5-7 Lebanon, Ohio / Springboro

21 Alanna Raimondo M So. 5-1 Vaughan, Ontario / Bill Crothers Secondary

22 Ava Lukyan M Fr. 5-3 Vernon Hills, Ill. / Vernon Hills

23 Savannah Holmes D So. 5-8 Hamilton, Ohio / Ross

24 Karsyn Teffner D So. 5-7 Linden, Mich. / Linden

25 Josie Morgan F So. 5-6 Guelph, Ontario / Centennial Collegiate Vocational Institute
27 Kate Henahan M Fr. 5-7 Oakville, Ontario/ Ecole Secondaire Catholique Sainte-Trinité
COACHING STAFF

Head Coach: Rob Marinaro
Associate Head Coach: Rocky Sasitharan

Assistant Coach: Jenna Hellstrom
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2024 Schedule

AUGUST

6 Tuesday at Purdue Fort Wayne (Exhibition) 2:00 p.m.
10 Saturday at Saint Francis (Pa.) (Exhibition) 2:00 p.m.
15 THURSDAY CLEVELAND STATE 7:00 p.m.
18 Sunday at Youngstown State 1:00 p.m.
25 SUNDAY OAKLAND 1:00 p.m.
29 Thursday at James Madison 7:00 p.m.
SEPTEMBER

1 Sunday at Colgate 1:00 p.m.
8 Sunday at Duquesne 1:00 p.m.
13 Friday at Kentucky 7:30 p.m.
19 Thursday at Toledo* 7:00 p.m.
22 SUNDAY BALL STATE* 1:00 p.m.
26 THURSDAY MIAMI* 7:00 p.m.
29 Sunday at Ohio* 1:00 p.m.
OCTOBER

5 Saturday WESTERN MICHIGAN* 6:00 p.m.
10 Thursday at Northern Illinois* 5:00 p.m.
13 SUNDAY CENTRAL MICHIGAN* 1:00 p.m.
17 Thursday at Buffalo* 6:00 p.m.
24 THURSDAY AKRON* 7:00 p.m.
27 Sunday at Eastern Michigan* 1:00 p.m.
31 THURSDAY BOWLING GREEN* 3:00 p.m.
NOVEMBER

3 SUNDAY vs. No. 5 MIAMI* 1:00 p.m.
7 Thursday at No. 1 Western Michigan” 2:30 p.m.

Home games in CAPS
*denotes conference game

~denotes MAC Tournament Game

All times Eastern unless otherwise noted
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2024 Season Statistics

Date Opponent Score| Att.| [Record Overall Home Away Neutral
08/15/2024 | Cleveland St. W | 2-1 [351| |[All Games 9-7-3 7-2-0 2-5-3 0-0-0
08/18/2024 | at Youngstown St.| T 2-2 |459 Conference 5-4-2 4-2-0 1-2-2 0-0-0
08/25/2024 | Oakland W | 4-0 [447| |Non-Conference 4-3-1 3-0-0 1-3-1 0-0-0
09/01/2024 | at Colgate w | 3-2 0
09/08/2024 | at Duquesne L 2-4 1408 #:Player GP| Gi APTS: SH: SH%|SOG:SOG%|GWG:PK-ATT
09/13/2024 | at Kentucky L | 1-3 [651| |11:Arthur, Alisa 19|11 1: 23; 61:.180| 32: .525 1. 22
*109/19/2024 | at Toledo W | 1-0 |164 7:Stambolich, Siena : 14| 4 4: 12 18 .222| 11: .611 30 11
*(09/22/2024 | Ball St. W | 1-0 [263 6 Todd, Ava 18| 3. 1: 7: 8 .375| 5: .625 2. 00
*109/26/2024 | Miami (OH) L | 0-1 [337| |[12:Dolinski, Jules 18| 2. 3 7: 39 .051| 19: .487 0. 0-0
*109/29/2024 | at Ohio T 0-0 |311 17 : Salopek, Kelsey 19| 2: 1: 5 14:.143 7: .500 0: 0-0
*110/05/2024 | Western Mich. L 1-3 [217 2 i Miller, Samantha 17| 2: 1: 5: 14:.143 6: .429 1: 00
*110/10/2024 | at NIU L | 12 0| |25:Morgan, Josie 19| 20 1 5; 10 .200f 5: .500f 0 0-0
*110/13/2024 | Central Mich. W | 3-2 [267| |21:Raimondo, Alanna :i18| 1: 3: 5: 14:.071| 6: .429| 0: 0-0
*(10/17/2024 | at Buffalo T | 2-2 [137| |[10:Cusick, Addy 19| 2. 0 4. 10 200 6: .600 1. 00
*(10/24/2024 | Akron W | 1-0 [416]| |[13:Collins, Allison 18| 1. 2. 4. 4 .250( 3: .750( 0: 0-0
*110/27/2024 | at Eastern Mich. L 0-1 |353 8 : Oberhoff, Thea 18| 1: 1: 3 7:.143 2 .286 1: 0-0
*(10/31/2024 | Bowling Green W | 4-2 [256| |[19:Thill, Kate 17| 0: 1: 1: 13:.000{ 7: .538| 0: 0-0
11/03/2024 | Miami (OH) Wotl| 2-1 [316| |15iLape, MaryKate 18| 0i 1: 1: 2:.000| 1: .500| 0: 0-0
11/07/2024 | at Western Mich. L 1-4 (334 27  Henahan, Katie 17| 0: 0: O 4:.000 3: .750 0: 0-0
3iBarnett, Emma 6 0: 0: O 4:.000 3: .750 0: 0-0
Team statistics 00 Marshall, Heidi 19| 0. 0 0: 0 .000/ 0: .000/ 0 0-0
KENTST|  OPP| | 5 sillen, Joey 8/ 00 00 0: 0 .000/ 0: .000] 0: 0-0
SHOT STATISTICS 22 Lukyan, Ava 1/ 00 0: 0: 0:.000( 0 .000f 0 00
Goals-Shot attempts 31-222| 30-192| |20:Weibel, Ali 19| 0: 0: 0 0:.000{ 0: .000{ 0: 0-0
Goals scored per game 1.63 1.58 9 English, Taylor 6/ 0: 00 0: 0:.000/ O .000| O: 0-0
Shot pct. 140 156 0 Klein, Emma 1/ 0 0i 0 0:.000] 0: .000f O0: 0-0
Shots on goal-Attempts 116-222| 85-192 4 Pangonis, Julia 3 00 00 00 0:.00f 0 .00/ 0: 00
SOG pct. 523 443| |23 Holmes, Savannah: 1| 0: 0. 0: 0:.000f O0: .000] 0: 0-0
Shots/Game 11.7 10.1| |14 Burkey, Allison 1/ 0 0 0. 0 .000/ 0: .000/ 0 0-0
Assists 20 19] [Total 193120 82:222 .140(116: .523 -1 3-3
GOAL BREAKDOWN Opponents 19(30:19: 79:192 .156| 85: .443 - 33
Total Goals 31 30
Penalty 3 3| |## Goalie: GP MIN.: GA GAAVG|SAVES: PCT|W-L-T|SHO/CBO
Unassisted - -| | 00 Marshall, Heidi: 19| 1663:22:29: 1.57 53 .646|9-7-2 5/0
Overtime 1 0 0 Klein, Emma 1 56:31: 1: 1.59 0: .000(0-0-1 0/0
Goals scored average 1.63 1.58 TM i TEAM - 00:00: 0: 0.00 2:1.000| 0-0-0 0/0
CORNER KICKS 84 100| |Total 19(1719:53 30 1.57 55: .6479-7-3 5
PENALTY KICKS 3-3 3-3| |Opponents 19(1719:53:31: 1.62 85: .733|7-9-3 3
OFFSIDES 23 46 .
PENALTIES Goals by Periods
Fouls 210 13| [Team 1st 2nd| OT1| OT2 TOTAL
Yellow cards 21 36 KentSt 11 19 1 0 31
Red cards 0 0 Opponents 17 13 0 0 30
ATTENDANCE Shots by Periods
Total 2870\ 2817\ fqpaam 1stf 2nd| oOT1] oOT2 TOTAL
Dates/Avg Per Date 9/319| 10/282 Kentst 101 118 3 0 222
Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0 -1 |opponents go| 101 2 0 192
Saves by Periods
Team 1st 2nd| OT1| OT2 TOTAL
KentSt 22 32 1 0 55
Opponents 41 44 0 0 85
Corners by Periods
Team 1st 2nd| OT1| OT2 TOTAL
KentSt 40 44 0 0 84
Opponents 54 46 0 0 100
Fouls by Periods
Team 1st 2nd| OT1| OT2 TOTAL
KentSt 105 105 0 0 210
Opponents 99 112 2 0 213

» LIVESTATS

" BY GENIUS SPORTS
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Coaching Summary

Overall Conference

Season _ Coach W L T Pct. W L T Pct. MAC Finish Postseason
1997 Colleen Marcum 3 14 2 211 1 5 1 .214 Seventh
1998 Colleen Marcum 13 7 1 .643 5 4 1 .550 Fourth
1999 Colleen Marcum 10 9 o .526 5 6 o .455 T-Seventh
2000 Colleen Marcum 8 8 1 .500 4 7 o .364 Ninth
Marcum Totals (4 seasons) 34 38 4 474 15 22 2 .410

2001 Rob Marinaro 6 1 o .353 5 7 o .412 Tenth
2002 Rob Marinaro 6 10 2 .389 3 6 2 .364 Tenth
2003 Rob Marinaro 12 5 3 .675 8 2 2 750 T-First
2004 Rob Marinaro 1 4 5 .675 7 2 3 708 T-First
2005 Rob Marinaro 9 8 5 .528 5 4 2 .545 T-Sixth
2006 Rob Marinaro 10 10 1 .500 6 5 o .545 Sixth
2007 Rob Marinaro 7 1 1 .395 5 6 o .455 Seventh
2008 Rob Marinaro 6 1 1 .361 3 7 1 .318 Tenth
2009 Rob Marinaro 8 9 2 474 4 5 2 .417 Seventh
2010 Rob Marinaro 4 10 4 .333 3 7 1 .318 Ninth
2011 Rob Marinaro 12 8 o .600 6 5 o .545 Fourth (1st East)
2012 Rob Marinaro 13 5 2 .700 7 3 1 .682 Fourth (2nd East)
2013 Rob Marinaro 12 7 1 .625 7 4 o .636 Second (East)
2014 Rob Marinaro 10 7 3 .575 5 4 2 .545 Fifth (3rd East)
2015 Rob Marinaro 17 6 3 .625 7 4 o .636 Fourth (2nd East)
2016 Rob Marinaro 15 3 2 .800 8 1 2 .818 Second (1st East)  1st Round NCAA
2017 Rob Marinaro 13 6 2 .667 9 2 o .818 First (1st East)
2018 Rob Marinaro 10 8 2 .550 6 4 1 .591 Fifth
2019 Rob Marinaro 6 9 3 .417 4 5 2 .455 Ninth
2020 Rob Marinaro 2 5 o .286 2 5 o .286 Sixth (East)
2021 Rob Marinaro 13 5 3 .690 7 1 3 773 T-Second
2022 Rob Marinaro 4 7 7 .352 4 2 5 .515 Seventh
2023 Rob Marinaro 12 7 2 .603 7 4 o .636 Fourth
2024 Rob Marinaro 9 7 3 .526 5 4 2 .515 Fourth

Marinaro Totals (24 seasons) 221 179 57 .546 133 99 31 .565
Total 28 Years 255 217 61 .536 148 121 33 .545

MAC Regular Season Championships (3): 2003, 2004, 2017
MAC East Division Championships (3): 2011, 2016, 2017
MAC Tournament Championships (1): 2016
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Year-By-Year Results

1997
3-14-2 Overall - 1-5-1 MAC (7th)
Coach: Colleen Marcum

A29 Bowling Green L (ot) o1
S5 vs. lowa (1) L 0-8
S7  at Northern Illinois* (1) L o-m
S10 Youngstown State L 1-3
S13  at Eastern Michigan* L 0-5
S17  Walsh L 1-3
S20 Miami* W (20t) 2-1
S24 Toledo* L 1-2
S27 Ohio* L 1-3
S28 Duquesne W 1-0
03 at High Point T (20t) 11
04 atLiberty L 0-3
08 Robert Morris w 2-1
011 at Ohio L 0-2
017 at Bowling Green* L 0-2
025 Western Michigan* T (20t) 2-2
029 Denison L 2-3
031 atlowa State (2) L 1-9
N1 vs. Green Bay (2) L 0-2

(1) NIU Fall Tournament, DeKalb, L.
(2) lowa State Tournament, Ames, lowa

13-7-1 Overall « 5-4-1 MAC (4th)
Coach: Colleen Marcum

S4  Liberty W (ot) 2-1
S12  at Findlay (1) W (ot) 2-1
S13  vs. Ashland (1) L 1-5
$16 at Robert Morris w 1-0
$18  Ohio* L 0-2
S20 Marshall* W 3-0
S25  at Miami* w 1-0
S27 at Bowling Green* T (20t) 11
S30 at Youngstown State W 1-0
03 at Northern Illinois* L 0-5
07  St. Francis (Pa.) w 3-1
09 Eastern Michigan* W 3-1
016 at Western Michigan* L (ot) 0-1
018 at Central Michigan* W 32
021 Toledo* L (ot)1-2
023 at Niagara w 1-0
025 at Buffalo* W (ot)1-0
029 at Grand Canyon L 0-1
N1 at Northern Arizona W 1-0
N3  Toledo (2) w 2-1
N6 at Ohio (3) L 0-1

(1) Findlay Tournament, Findlay, Ohio
(2) MAC Tournament, Kent, Ohio
(3) MAC Tournament, Athens, Ohio

10-9-0 Overall « 5-6-0 MAC (T-7th)
Coach: Colleen Marcum

A28 Robert Morris W (ot) 3-2
S7  Youngstown State w 6-0
S10 Loyola-Chicago (1) W 2-0
S12  Northern Arizona (1) W (ot) 2-1
S15  at Bowling Green* L 0-2
S19 at Toledo* W 1-0
S22 St. Francis (Pa.) W 2-0
S24 vs. Sacramento State (2) L 0-5
S26 vs. San Jose State (2) L 0-2
01 Northern Illinois* L 1-2

03 Western Michigan* L (20t)1-2
08 Miami* L (20t)2-3
010 Ball State* W (20t) 2-1
015 Ohio* L (20t)1-2
017 Marshall* W 2-1
022 at Central Michigan* W 2-1
024 at Eastern Michigan* L 0-5
030 at Buffalo* W (20t) 1-0

N2  at Eastern Michigan (3)L
(1) Kent State Classic, Kent, Ohio

(2) St. Mary’s Classic, Moraga, Calif.
(3) MAC Tournament, Ypsilanti, Mich.

8-8-1 Overall « 4-7-0 MAC (9th)
Coach: Colleen Marcum

0-5

A25 Bucknell (1) W 32
A27 St. Bonaventure (1) W (20t) 1-0
S1 at Delaware T (20t) 0-0
S3  atVirginia Tech W (ot) 2-1
S8  at Loyola Marymount (2)W 1-0
S10 vs. California (2) L 0-2
S13  Buffalo® L 2-4
S22 at Marshall* L 0-1
S24 at Ohio* L 3-4
S29 Eastern Michigan* w 4-0
01 Central Michigan* L 1-2
06 at Western Michigan* W 3-1
08 at Northern Illinois* L 2-3
013 at Ball State* L 0-1
015 at Miami* L 1-3
020 Toledo* W (ot) 3-2
022 Bowling Green* % 3-1

(1) Kent State Classic, Kent, Ohio
(2) Fila Cup, Los Angeles, Calif.

6-11-0 Overall « 5-7-0 MAC (10th)
Coach: Rob Marinaro

A31 Robert Morris W (ot)1-0
S2  at Ohio State L 0-5
S7  atSt. Joseph’s L 0-1
S9 at Monmouth L 0-3
S16  at Buffalo* L 1-3
S18  Marshall* L 0-1
S21  Western Michigan* L 1-2
S23  Northern Illinois* W 2-0
S28 Ball State* W (20t) 2-1
S30 Miami* L 35
05  Ohio* L 0-4
014 at Toledo* w 1-0
019 at Eastern Michigan* L 1-2
021 at Central Michigan* L (ot) 0-1
026 at Bowling Green* W (ot)1-0
028 at Akron* w 2-0
N2  at Michigan State L 0-2

6-10-2 Overall - 3-6-2 MAC (10th)
Coach: Rob Marinaro

A30 at North Carolina StateL 1-2
S1  at East Carolina L 1-3
S6  Canisius w 6-1
S8  Fairfield w 2-1
S13  at Ball State* L 0-1
S15  at Miami* L 0-2

S20 Eastern Michigan* W (ot) 2-1
S21  Central Michigan* T (20t) 2-2
S27 Toledo* W 3-0
S29 Bowling Green* L 0-1
06 at Northern Illinois* L (ot)2-3
011 at Marshall* L 1-2
013 at Ohio* T (20t) 11
015 at Wright State L 0-2
018 1UPUI W 6-1
020 Akron* w 4-1
025 Buffalo* L 0-3
030 at Ohio State L 0-3

12-5-3 Overall « 8-2-2 MAC (T-1st)
Coach: Rob Marinaro

A29 vs. Weber State (1) T (20t) 11
A31 at Arizona (1) L 0-3
S5 Campbell (2) w 3-0
S6  Elon (2) W 2-1
S12 Marshall* W 1-0
S14  Ohio* w 2-0
S19 at Toledo* W 3-1
S21 at Central Michigan* W 1-0
S26 at Akron* w 1-0
S30 at Robert Morris W 3-0
03 Western Michigan* W (ot) 3-2
O5  Northern Illinois* W 3-0
010 Miami* T (20t) 0-0
012 Ball State* W 2-0
017 at Eastern Michigan* L 1-2
019 at Bowling Green* T (20t) 0-0
024 at Buffalo* L 0-1
026 Michigan State L 0-2
031 Valparaiso W 2-0
N4  Ohio (3) L 0-1

(1) Arizona Classic, Tucson, Ariz.
(2) Kent State Tournament, Kent, Ohio
(3) MAC Tournament, Kent, Ohio

11-4-5 Overall « 7-2-3 MAC (T-1st)
Coach: Rob Marinaro

A27 at Cleveland State W 4-0
A29 Youngstown State W 3-0
S3  vs. Montana (1) T (20t) 11
S5 vs. Northern Arizona (1) W 2-1
S10 at Akron* W 1-0
S12  at Butler T (20t) 11
S17  Central Michigan* L 0-4
S19 Eastern Michigan* W (ot) 2-1
S24 at Miami* L 1-3
S26 at Ball State* T (20t) 0-0
01 IPFW W 3-2
03 Buffalo* W 4-2
08 at Northern Illinois* T (20t) 2-2
010 at Western Michigan* W (20t) 3-2
015 Bowling Green* W 4-2
017 Toledo* T (20t) 11
022 Ohio* W 2-1
024 Marshall* W 2-0
027 at #14 Ohio State L 0-2
N2  Bowling Green L (20t)1-2

(1) UNLV Fila Classic, Las Vegas, Nev.
(2) MAC Tournament, Kent, Ohio

9-8-5 Overall - 5-4-2 MAC (T-6th)
Coach: Rob Marinaro

A26
A28
S3
S5
S9
Sn
S16
S18
S23
S25
S30
02
07
09
014
016
021
023
028
N1
N4
N6

Ohio State L 1-2
Cleveland State w 2-1
at Stetson (1) W 2-0
vs. Mississippi (1) L 0-2
vs. Davidson (2) L 0-3
vs. Oakland (2) T (20t) 11
at Youngstown State W 3-0
Wright State L (ot)3-4
Ball State* L 0-2
Miami* W 4-1
at Central Michigan* T (20t) 1-1
at Eastern Michigan* L 1-2
Northern Illinois* w 1-0
Western Michigan* W 1-0
at Bowling Green* L 0-2
at Toledo* L 0-2
Ohio* w 3-2
Akron* W 2-1
at Buffalo* T (20t) 0-0
at Ball State (3) T (3-1pk) 0-0

vs. Central Michigan (4) W (ot) 1-0
at Bowling Green (4) T(2-3pk) 0-0

(1) UCF Invitational, Orlando, Fla.
(2) Northwestern Tournament, Evanston, Ill.

(3) MAC Tournament, Muncie, Ind.

(4) MAC Tournament, Bowling Green, Ohio

10-10-1 Overall « 6-5-0 MAC (6th)

A25
A28
S1
S2
S8
S10
S15
S17
S22
S24
S29
01
06
08
013
015
020
022
026
029
N3
0-1

Coach: Rob Marinaro

at Ohio State T (20t) 0-0
Cleveland State W (20t) 2-1
at Hawaii (1) L 0-3
vs. Winthrop (1) L (20t) 0-1
at Wright State L 0-5
Youngstown State W 1-0
St. Bonaventure W (20t) 4-3
at Pittsburgh L 0-1
at Ball State* L 1-3
at Miami* W 1-0
Central Michigan* W 2-1
Eastern Michigan* W (20t) 2-1
at Northern Illinois* L 0-2
at Western Michigan* W 3-2
Bowling Green* L (ot) o1
Toledo* W 1-0
at Ohio* L 2-3
at Akron* L 0-2
Buffalo* W 3-0
at Central Michigan (2)W (20t) 5-4
vs. Northern Illinois (3) L

(1) Outrigger Classic, Honolulu, Hawaii
(2) MAC Tournament, Mt. Pleasant, Mich.
(3) MAC Tournament, Toledo, Ohio
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Year-By-Year Results

(2) MAC Tournament, Ypsilanti, Mich. 012 at Western Michigan* W (ot)1-0 | A28 Louisville T 2-2
7-11-1 Overall « 5-6-0 MAC (7th) 014 at Eastern Michigan* W 3-0 | S4 atVermont L 0-1
Coach: Rob Marinaro 019 Northern Illinois* L o0-1 | S6 at New Hampshire T 1-1
A31 at UC Davis L o-1 4-10-4 Overall « 3-7-1 MAC (gth) 021 Toledo* w 2-1 | S11  at Butler w 2-1
S2  at Pacific L 0-1 Coach: Rob Marinaro 025 Ohio* W 3-0 | S13 Cleveland State W 2-0
S7  Wright State L 0-4 | A22 lllinois State L 1-o | 028 Ball State (2) w 4-0 | S$18 at Eastern Kentucky W 2-1
S14 atSt. Bonaventure W 21 | A29 atCleveland State T (20t)2-2 | N2 at Miami (3) L 1-3 | S25 at Akron* w 3-1
$16  Pittsburgh L 1-2 | S3  atFGCU (1) W 24 (1) UTSA Invitational, San Antonio, Texas S27 at Bufalo* L 0-1
S19  Youngstown State W 2-0 | S5  vs. Miami (Fla.) (1) L 0-2 | (2) MAC Tournament, Kent, Ohio 02 Western Michigan* W 2-1
S22 at Maryland T (20t)1-1 | S12  at Pittsburgh T (20t)1-1 | (3) MAC Tournament, Oxford, Ohio 04 Northern Illinois* w 7-3
S28 at Ohio* L (20t)1-2 | S17 atindiana T (20t) 1 09 at Ball State* L 0-3
S0 at Akron w3 | e aweu L v | T TTERE | ov M L o
05 at Northern Illinois* W (20t)1-0 | S24 at Miami* L 0-1 12-7-1 Overall « 7-4-0 MAC (4th) 016 Bowling Green* W 41
07  at Western Michigan* W 2-0 | S26 atBowling Green* L 0-1 Coach: Rob Marinaro 018 Eastern Michigan* W 3-0
012 Bowling Green* L 0-3 | O1 atWestern Michigan* L 0-5 A23 St. Bonaventure w 32 | 023 at Central Michigan* W 3-2
014 Toledo* W 1-0 | 03 atNorthern Illinois* T (20t)1-1 | A25 at Marshall L o0-3 | 025 atToledo* L 1-2
019 at Central Michigan* L (20t)1-2 | O8 Eastern Michigan* L 0-2 | A30 Cleveland State w 1-0 | 029 Ohio” w 1-0
021 at Eastern Michigan* L o-1 | 010 Central Michigan* L 2-3 | S1 Valparaiso w 1-0 | N1 Miami (1) T 0-0
026 Miami* W 2-0 | 015 Toledo* L 0-1 | S6 vs. Coastal Carolina (1)L o0-1 | (1) MAC Tournament, Kent, Ohio
028 Ball State* L 1-2 | O17 Ball State* w 41 | s8 atCollege of Charleston ()W 1-0
N1 at Buffalo* L 0-3 | 022 atAkron* L (20t)1-2 | S15  at Cincinnati L el @ 2016 |
N4 atToledo (1) L 3-4 | 024 atOhio* W (20t)3-2 | S20 Youngstown w 3-0 15-3-2 Overall - 8-1-2 MAC
(1) MAC Tournament, Toledo, Ohio 028 Buffalo* w 7-1 | S27 Central Michigan* L 0-1 MAC Tournament Champion
(1) Embassy Suites Kick-Off Classic, Ft. My- S29 Bowling Green* w 5-1 MAC East Division Champions
2008 ers, Fla. 04 at Ball State* w 1-0 Coach: Rob Marinaro
6-11-1 Overall « 3-7-1 MAC (10th) 06 at Miami* L 0-1 | A19 at Ohio State L 0-3
Coach: Rob Marinaro T T | o atBuffalor w 1-0 | A21 Canisius w 3-0
A24 at Youngstown State W 1-0 12-8-0 Overall « 6-5-0 MAC (4th) 013 Akron* w 2-0 | A28 atDayton W 2-1
A29 at Wright State L 13 MAC East Champions 018 Western Michigan* W 3-2 | S11  atPittsburgh W 2-1
A31 SIU-Edwardsville W (ot) 2-1 Coach: Rob Marinaro 020 Eastern Michigan* L 0-2 | $16 Indiana State w 241
S5 at South Florida L o-1 A19 Cleveland State W 3-2 | 025 at Northern Illinois* L 1-2 | S23 atToledo* w 2-1
S12  at Pittsburgh L o0-1 | A21 St. Bonaventure W 1-0 | 027 atToledo* w 3-1 | S25 at Bowling Green* W 1-0
S14  at Michigan State L 0-3 | A26 atMorehead State W 1-0 | 031 atOhio* w 2-1 | S30 Northern Illinois* w 2-0
S19 at Eastern Kentucky W 1-0 | S2  atcCalifornia (1) L 1-5 | N3 atWestern Michigan (2) T 1-1 | 02 Western Michigan* W 5-1
S26 Ohio* w 40 | S4 vs.SanFrancisco (1) L 1-4 | (1) College of Charleston Cup, Mt. Pleasant, S.C. 06 at Akron* W 4-0
S28  Akron* W 41 | S9  YoungstownState W 6-1 | (2) MAC Tournament, Kalamazoo, Mich. 09 Buffalo* w 1-0
03 at Miami* L 1-2 | S atDuquesne W 1-0 014 at Central Michigan* T (20t) 1-1
05  at Ball State* L o-3 | $16 IUPUI W +o | HEIEGEGEGEGFECCE | 06 atEastern Michigan® T (20t) 0-0
010 Central Michigan* L 1-4 | S23  Miami* L 1-2 10-7-3 Overall « 5-4-2 MAC (4th) 020 Miami* W 3-0
012 Eastern Michigan* L 1-3 | S25 Bowling Green * W (ot)1-0 Coach: Rob Marinaro 023 Ball State* L (ot) 1-2
017 Western Michigan* L 1-2 | S30 at Eastern Michigan* W 2-1 | A22 Western Illinois w 3-0 | 027 atOhio* w 32
019 Northern Illinois* T (20t)1-1 | 02  atCentral Michigan* L 0-3 | A24 atSt. Bonaventure (1) L o-1 | 030 EasternMichigan (1) W 2-0
024 at Bowling Green* L o-1 | 07  Western Michigan* L 0-2 | A29 vs. Saint Francis (2) W 1-0 | N4 Central Michigan (1) W 3-1
026 at Toledo* L 2-3 | 09  Northern Illinois * w 3-2 | A31 vs. Colorado (2) w 1-0 | N6 Northernillinois (1) W 1-0
030 Buffalo* w 2-1 | O14 atToledo* L 0-2 | S7 atCleveland State W 1-0 | N12 at#21 Northwestern (2) L
016 at Ball State * w 2-0 | S14 at Louisville L 2-3 0-3
m_ 021 Akron * W 2-0 | S19  Oakland T 1-1 | (1) MAC Tournament, Kent, Ohio
8-9-2 Overall - 4-5-2 MAC (7th) 023 Ohio* W 1-0 | S21  Eastern Kentucky w 3-0 | (2) NCAATournament, Evanston, Ill.
Coach: Rob Marinaro 027 at Buffalo * L 0-1 | $26 Buffalo L 0-2
A19  Eastern Kentucky w o | 030 Buffalo (2) L 12 | 28 Akron* w 3-0
A28 Cleveland State L (ot)1-2 (1) Cal Invitational, Berkley, Calif. 03 atNorthern Illinois* T 1-1 13-6-2 Overall « 9-2-0 MAC (1st)
S4  Pittsburgh L o-1 | (2)MACTournament, Kent, Ohio 05 at Western Michigan* W 31 MAC Regular Season Champions
S6  at Youngstown State W (20t) 1-0 010 Miami* T 11 Coach: Rob Marinaro
$11 vs. Tulsa (1) w SRR 00 2012 EECEEEIEC L 0-1 | A18 atPurdue L 1-2
$13  vs. Cal St. Northridge (1)W  (ot) 1-0 13-5-2 Overall - 7-3-1 MAC (4th) 017 at Eastern Michigan* W 2-1 | A20 Cleveland State L 1-2
$18  Michigan State L 0-2 Coach: Rob Marinaro 019 at Bowling Green* L 0-1 | A27 atSt.Bonaventure W 4-0
S25 Ball State* w 4-0 | A17 atCleveland State W 2-0 | 024 Toledo* w 3-2 | S1  atFlorida Gulf Coast (1)L 0-2
S27 Miami* w 1-o | A19 Morehead State W 4-1 | 026 Central Michigan* L 0-1 | S3  vs. Florida Atlantic (1) W 1-0
02 atCentral Michigan* L 0-3 | A24 atValparaiso T (20t)11 | O30 at Ohio* w 32 | S7 Pittsburgh w 1-0
04 at Eastern Michigan* L 0-1 | A31 vs.Lamar (1) W 3-0 | N2 atBall State (3) L 0-2 | S10 Dayton W 1-0
09 Northern Illinois* W (20t)2-1 | S2  atUTSA (1) W 4-1 | (1) Bradford, Pa. S14  Xavier T 1-1
011 Western Michigan* T (20t) 2-2 S14  Marshall W (20t) 2-1 (2) UNLV Nike Invitational, Las Vegas, Nev. S22 Central Michigan* W 2-1
016 at Bowling Green* T(20t) 0-0 | S16 Duquesne L 1-2 | (3) MAC Tournament, Muncie, Ind. S24 Eastern Michigan* W 1-0
018 at Toledo* L (20t)2-3 | S21 atCentral Michigan* L 1-2 S29 at Miami* W 1-0
023 Ohio* L (ot)o1 | S23 atBowlingGreen*  T(20t)0-o | [ BRI ' atsallstater L 0-1
025 Akron* L o0-1 | S28 Ball State* W 2-0 11-6-3 Overall « 7-4-0 MAC 05 Akron* W 3-0
029 at Buffalo* w 2-0 | S30 Miami* L 2-4 Coach: Rob Marinaro 08  at Buffalo* w 1-0
N1 at Eastern Michigan (2)L 0-3 | 05 Buffalo* w 1-0 | A15 at Maryland L o-1 | 013 atNorthern illinois* W 1-0
(1) Nike Classic, Albuquerque, N.M. 07  at Akron* W (20t)3-2 | A21 Bryant w 6-0 | 015 atWestern Michigan* W 1-0
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WOMENSISOCCER;

Year-By-Year Results

019 Toledo* W 1-0
022 Bowling Green* L 1-3
026 Ohio* W 2-1
029 Ohio (2) T (4-2PK) 11
N3  Bowling Green (2) L 1-2

(1) FGCU Tournament, Ft. Myers, Fla.
(2) MAC Tournament, Kent, Ohio

10-8-2 Overall - 6-4-1 MAC (5th)
Coach: Rob Marinaro

A16 Butler L 1-2
A19 St. Bonaventure ' 2-1
A24 at Pitt T (20t) 11
A26 at Cleveland State W 2-0
A31 at UNCW (1) L 1-4
S2  vs.Fairleigh Dickinson (1) L 1-2
S7  Morehead State w 32
$13  at Syracuse W (20t)2-1
S21  at Eastern Michigan* L 0-2
S23 at Central Michigan* L 1-2
S28 Ball State* W 1-0
S30 Miami* W 4-1
04 Buffalo* W 5-2
07 at Akron* W (20t) 1-0
012 at Bowling Green* L 1-3
014 at Toledo* T (20t) 0-0
018 Western Michigan* L 3-4
021 Northern Illinois* W 6-0
025 at Ohio* W 1-0
028 at Ohio (2) L 2

(1) UNCW Invitational, Wilmington, N.C.
(2) MAC Tournament, Athens, Ohio

6-9-3 Overall « 4-5-2 MAC (9th)
Coach: Rob Marinaro

A23 Cleveland State T 0-0
A29 at Colorado L 1-2
A31 at Denver L 0-1
S6  Xavier L 0-1
S8  Syracuse w 1-0
S15  at Butler L 1-2
S22 at Youngstown State W 4-2
S28 at Western Michigan* T 3-3
S29 at Northern Illinois* W 0-2
04 Bowling Green* L 1-3
06 Toledo* W 3-0
010 at Buffalo* L 2-3
013 Akron* W 2-0
018 Eastern Michigan* L 2-3
020 Central Michigan* T 11
024 at Ball State* L 2-3
027 at Miami* L 0-2
031 Ohio* W 3

2-5-0 Overall « 2-5-0 MAC (6th East)
Coach: Rob Marinaro

M3  Buffalo* W 1-0
M7 Akron* W 1-0
M14 at Miami* L 2-4
M18 Ohio* L 1-3
M21 at Bowling Green* L 0-5
M28 at Akron* L 0-1
A8 at Ohio* L 0-1
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13-5-3 Overall « 7-1-3 MAC (T-2nd)
Coach: Rob Marinaro

A19 at Cleveland State w 2-0
A22 Dayton 0-5
A26 Youngstown State W 41
S2  Canisius w 6-0
S5 at Northwestern L 2-3
S12  at Oakland W 32
S19  at #15 West Virignia L 1-2
S23  Akron* W 1-0
S26 at Buffalo* T (20t) 0-0
S30 at Toledo* W (ot) 2-1
03 Bowling Green* L 2-3
07 Northern Illinois* % 2-0
010 at Western Michigan* W (ot) 3-2
014 at Miami * W (ot) 3-2
017 at Ball State* W 3-0
021 Central Michigan* T (20t) 11
024 Eastern Michigan* W 2-1
028 Ohio * T (20t) 0-0
031 Toledo (1) % 4-2
N4 vs. Ohio (2) w 3-2
N7  at Bowling Green (2) L 0-3

(1) MAC Tournament, Kent, Ohio
(2) MAC Tournament, Bowling Green, Ohio

4-7-7 Overall « 4-2-5 MAC (6th)
Coach: Rob Marinaro

A18 Cleveland State T 1-1
A21  Oakland L 0-2
A28 at Dayton L 0-1
A31 at Pitt L 0-7
S4  atLoyola T 0-0
S8  at Youngstown State L 0-1
S11  at Ohio State L 1-2
S22 Ohio* W 2-0
S25  at Akron* w 2-0
S29 at Western Michigan* L 1-3
02 Toledo* T 2-2
06 at Eastern Michigan* W 4-2
09 Miami* T 1-1
013 Bowling Green* w 1-0
016 at Northern Illinois* T 1-1
020 Ball State* T 0-0
023 at Central Michigan* T 2-2
027 Buffalo* L 0-2

12-7-2 Overall » 7-4 MAC (4th)
Coach: Rob Marinaro

A17 at Oakland % 2-1
A20 Colgate T 1-1
A24 Pitt w 0-1
A27 at Cleveland State W 2-0
A31 vs. Arizona L 0-5
S3  at Arizona State T 1-1
S10 Duquesne w 2-1
S21  at Ohio* w 1-0
S24  Akron* W 2-1
S28 Eastern Michigan* W 2-1
01 at Miami* L 0-1
O5  at Ball State* L 1-3
08 Central Michigan* % 3-1
012 at Bowling Green* w 2-0
015 Northern Illinois* L 1-2
019 Western Michigan* L 0-2
022 at Toledo* w 4-1

026 at Buffalo* W 2-1
029 vs. Northern Illinois (1) W 3-0
N2 vs. Western Michigan (2) W 2-1
N5 vs. Ohio (2) L 1-2

(1) MAC Tournament, Kent, Ohio
(2) MAC Tournament, Kalamazoo, Mich.

9-7-3 Overall « 5-4-2 MAC (4th)
Coach: Rob Marinaro

A15 Cleveland State W 2-1
A18 at Youngstown State T 2-2
A25 Oakland W 4-0
S1  atColgate W 32
S8 at Duquesne L 2-4
$13  at Kentucky L 1-3
S19 at Toledo* % 1-0
S22 Ball State* w 1-0
S26 Miami* L 0-1
S29 at Ohio* T 0-0
05 Western Michigan* L 1-3
010 at Northern Illinois* L 1-2
013 Central Michigan* w 3-2
017 at Buffalo* T 2-2
024 Akron* W 1-0
027 at Eastern Michigan* L 0-1
031 Bowling Green* W 4-2
N3 vs. Miami (1) w 2-1

N7  at Western Michigan (2) L 14
(1) MAC Tournament, Kent, Ohio
(2) MAC Tournament, Kalamazoo, Mich.

* indicates Mid-American Conference
match




AKRON - 21-4-0

10.28.01
10.20.02
09.26.03
09.10.04
10.23.05
10.22.06
09.30.07
09.28.08
10.25.09
10.22.10
10.21.11
10.07.12
10.13.13
09.28.14
09.25.15
10.06.16
10.05.17
10.07.18
10.13.19
03.07.21
03.28.21
09.23.21
09.25.22
09.24.23
10.24.24

ARIZONA - 0-2-0
08.31.03 Tucson, Ariz.
08.21.23 Tempe, Ariz.

ARIZONA STATE * 0-0-1

09.03.23 Tempe, Ariz.

Findlay, Ohio

09.13.98

BALL STATE ° 12-13-3

10.10.99
10.13.00
09.28.01
09.13.02
10.12.03
09.26.04
09.23.05
11.01.05
09.22.06
10.28.07
10.05.08
09.25.09
10.17.10
10.16.11
09.28.12
10.28.12
10.04.13
10.12.14
11.02.14
10.09.15
10.23.16
10.01.16
09.28.18
10.24.19

Akron, Ohio
Kent, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Kent, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Kent, Ohio
Kent, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Kent, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Kent, Ohio
Kent, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Kent, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Kent, Ohio
Kent, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Kent, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Kent, Ohio
Kent, Ohio

Kent, Ohio

Muncie, Ind.

Kent, Ohio

Muncie, Ind.

Kent, Ohio

Muncie, Ind.

Kent, Ohio

Muncie, Ind.
Muncie, Ind.

Kent, Ohio

Muncie, Ind.

Kent, Ohio
Kent, Ohio

Muncie, Ind.

Kent, Ohio
Kent, Ohio

Muncie, Ind.

Kent, Ohio

Muncie, Ind.
Muncie, Ind.

Kent, Ohio

Muncie, Ind.

Kent, Ohio

Muncie, Ind.

2-0
4-1
1-0
1-0
2-1
0-2
3-1
4-1
0-1

TEsr" 222282

L 0-3
L o5

T 11

L 15

W (20t)2-1
L o1
W(20t) 21
L 0O-1
W 2-0
T(20t) 0-0
L o2
T 3-1pk)0-0
L 1-3
L 12
L o-3
W 4-0
W 441
W 2-0
W 2-0
W 4-0
W 1-0
L o1
L o2
L o0-3
L1-2 (ot)
L o1
W 1-0
L 23

10.17.21 Kent, Ohio W 3-0
10.20.22  Kent, Ohio T o0-0
10.05.23 Muncie, Ind. L 1-3
09.22.24 Kent, Ohio W 1-0
08.29.97 Kent, Ohio L(ot) 01
10.17.97 Bowling Green,OhioL  0-2
09.27.98  Bowling Green, Ohio T (20t)1-1
09.15.99 Bowling Green,OhioL ~ 0-2
10.22.00 Kent, Ohio W 3-1
10.26.01  Bowling Green, Ohio W(ot)1-0
09.29.02 Kent, Ohio L o1
10.19.03  Bowling Green, Ohio T(20t) 0-0
10.15.04 Kent, Ohio W 4-2
11.02.04  Kent, Ohio L(20t) 1-2
10.14.05 Bowling Green, Ohio L  0-2
11.06.05  Bowling Green, Ohio T(23pkjo0-0
10.13.06  Kent, Ohio L(ot)1-0
10.12.07  Kent, Ohio L o0-3
10.24.08 Bowling Green, Ohio L 0o-1
10.16.09  Bowling Green, Ohio T(20t) 0-0
09.26.10  Bowling Green,Ohio L~ 0-1
09.25.11  Kent, Ohio W(ot) 1-0
09.23.12  Bowling Green, Ohio T(20t) 0-0
09.29.13 Kent, Ohio W 51
10.19.14  Bowling Green,OhioL ~ 0-1
10.16.15  Kent, Ohio W 41
09.25.16  Bowling Green, OhioW  1-0
10.22.17  Kent, Ohio L 1-3
11.03.17  Kent, Ohio L 1-2
10.14.18  Bowling Green, Ohio L 1-3
10.04.19  Kent, Ohio L 1-3
03.21.21  Bowling Green,OhioL ~ 0-5
10.03.21  Kent, Ohio L 2-3
11.07.21 Bowling Green, Ohio L~ 0-3
10.13.22  Kent, Ohio W 1-0
10.12.23  Bowling Green, Ohio W  2-0
10.31.24  Kent, Ohio W 42
08.23.15  Kent, Ohio W 6-0
08.25.00 Kent, Ohio W 3-2
10.25.98 Buffalo, N.Y. W (ot) 1-0
10.30.99 Buffalo, N.Y. W(20t)1-0
09.13.00 Kent, Ohio L 24
09.16.01 Buffalo, N.Y. L 1-3
10.25.02  Kent, Ohio L o0-3
10.24.03 Buffalo, N.Y. L o-1
10.03.04 Kent, Ohio W  4-2
10.28.05 Buffalo, N.Y. T o0-0
10.26.06 Kent, Ohio W 3-0
11.01.07  Buffalo, N.Y. L 3-0
10.30.08 Kent, Ohio W 2-1
10.29.09 Buffalo, N.Y. W 2-0
10.28.10 Kent, Ohio W 71
10.27.11  Buffalo, N.Y. L 1-0
10.30.11  Kent, Ohio L 2-1
10.05.12  Kent, Ohio W 1-0

10.11.13 Buffalo, N.Y. W 1-0
09.26.14 Kent, Ohio L 2-0
09.27.15  Buffalo, N.Y. L 1-0
09.09.16  Kent, Ohio W 1-0
10.08.17 Buffalo, N.Y. W 1-0
10.04.18 Kent, Ohio W  5-2
10.10.19 Buffalo, N.Y. L 23
03.04.21 Kent, Ohio W 1-0
09.26.21 Buffalo, N.Y. T(20t) 0-0
10.27.22  Kent, Ohio L o0-2
10.26.23  Buffalo, N.Y. W 21
10.17.24  Buffalo, N.Y. T 2-2

BUTLER ° 1-2-1

09.12.04 Indianapolis, Ind. T(20t)1-1
09.11.15  Indianapolis, Ind. W 2-1
08.16.18  Kent, Ohio L 1-3

09.15.19  Indianapolis, Ind. L 1-2

CALIFORNIA - 0-2-0
09.10.00 Los Angeles, Calif. L 0-2
09.02.11  Berkeley, Calif. L 1-5

CAL ST. NORTHRIDGE * 1-0-0
09.13.09 Albuquerque, N.M. W(ot) 1-0

CAMPBELL * 1-0-0
09.05.03 Kent, Ohio W 3-0

CANISIUS - 3-0-0

09.06.02 Kent, Ohio W 6-1
08.21.16  Kent, Ohio W 3-0
09.02.21 Kent, Ohio W 6-0

CENTRAL MICHIGAN - 11-12-6

10.18.98 Mt. Pleasant, Mich.w  3-2
10.22.99 Mt. Pleasant, Mich.w  2-1
10.01.00 Kent, Ohio L 1-2
10.21.01  Mt. Pleasant, Mich.L(ot) 1-0
09.21.02 Kent, Ohio T(20t) 2-2
09.21.03 Mt. Pleasant, Mich.w 1-0
09.17.04 Kent, Ohio L o0-4
09.30.05 Mt. Pleasant, Mich. T(20t)1-1

Bowling Green, Ohio W(ot)1-0
Kent, Ohio W 2-1

10.29.06 Mt. Pleasant, Mich.W(2ot) 5-4
10.19.07  Mt. Pleasant, Mich.L(20t) 1-2
10.10.08 Kent, Ohio L 1-4
10.02.09 Mt. Pleasant, Mich.L  0-3
10.10.10  Kent, Ohio L 2-3
10.02.11  Mt. Pleasant, Mich.L  0-3
09.21.12  Mt. Pleasant, Mich.L 1-2
09.27.13  Kent, Ohio L o-1
10.26.14  Kent, Ohio L o
10.23.15  Mt. Pleasant, Mich.w  3-2
10.14.16  Mt. Pleasant, Mich.T1-1 (20t)
11.04.16  Kent, Ohio W 3-1
10.22.17  Kent, Ohio W 241
09.23.18  Mt. Pleasant, Mich.L ~ 1-2
10.20.19  Kent, Ohio T(20t) 1-1
10.21.21  Kent, Ohio T(20t) 1-1
10.23.22  Mt. Pleasant, Mich. T 2-2

10.08.23 Kent, Ohio W 3-1
10.13.24  Kent, Ohio w32

CINCINNATI * 0-1-0
09.15.13  Cincinnati, Ohio L 1-2

CLEVELAND STATE - 12-2-3

08.27.04 Cleveland, Ohio W 4-0
08.28.05 Kent, Ohio W 241
08.28.06 Kent, Ohio W (20t) 21
08.28.09 Kent, Ohio L(ot) 1-2
08.29.10 Cleveland, Ohio  T(20t) 2-2
08.19.11  Kent, Ohio W 3-2
08.17.12 Cleveland, Ohio W 2-o0
08.30.13  Kent, Ohio W 1-0
09.07.14 Cleveland, Ohio W 1-0
09.13.15  Kent, Ohio W 2-0
08.20.17 Kent, Ohio L 1-2
08.26.18 Cleveland, Ohio W 2-0
08.23.19 Kent, Ohio T o0-0
08.19.21 Cleveland, Ohio W 2-0
08.18.22  Kent, Ohio T 1-1
08.27.23 Cleveland, Ohio W 2-0
08.15.24 Kent, Ohio W 2-1

COLGATE * 1-0-1
08.20.23 Kent, Ohio T 1-1
09.01.24 Hamilton, N.Y. W 3-2

COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON - 1-0-O

09.08.13 Mt. Pleasant, S.C. W 1-0

COLORADO + 1-1-0
08.31.14 LasVegas, Nev. W 1-0
08.29.19 Boulder, Colo. L 1-2

COASTAL CAROLINA ¢ 0-1-0

09.06.13 Mt. Pleasant, S.C. L  0-1

DAVIDSON - 0-1-0

09.09.05 Evanston, Ill. L o0-3

DAYTON - 2-2-0

08.28.16  Dayton, Ohio W 2-1
09.14.17  Kent, Ohio W 1-0
08.22.21 Kent, Ohio L o-5
08.28.22  Dayton, Ohio L o

DELAWARE * 0-0-1

09.01.00 Newark, Del. T(20t) 0-0

DENISON - 0-1-0

10.29.97 Kent, Ohio L 2-3

DENVER - 0-1-0

08.31.19  Denver, Colo. L o-1

09.28.97 Kent, Ohio W 1-0
09.11.11  Pittsburgh,Pa. W 1-0
09.16.12  Kent, Ohio L 1-2
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All-Time Vs. Opponents

09.10.23 Kent, Ohio W 241
09.08.24 Pittsburgh, Pa. L 2-4

EAST CAROLINA - 0-1-0

09.01.02 Greenville, N.C. L 1-3

EASTERN KENTUCKY ° 4-0-0

09.19.08 Richmond, Ky. W 1-0
08.19.09 Kent, Ohio W 2-1
09.21.14  Kent, Ohio W 3-0
09.18.15  Richmond, Ky. W 21

EASTERN MICHIGAN - 14-15-1

09.13.97 Ypsilanti, Mich. L o-5
10.09.98 Kent, Ohio W 3-1
10.24.99 Ypsilanti, Mich. L o0-5
11.02.99 Ypsilanti, Mich. L o0-5
09.29.00 Kent, Ohio W 4-0
10.19.01  Ypsilanti, Mich. L 1-2
09.20.02 Kent, Ohio W(ot) 2-1
10.17.03  Ypsilanti, Mich. L 1-2
09.19.04 Kent, Ohio W(ot) 2-1
10.02.05 Ypsilanti, Mich. L 1-2
10.01.06  Kent, Ohio W(20t) 21
10.21.07  Ypsilanti, Mich. L 0o-1
10.12.08 Kent, Ohio L 1-3
10.04.09 Ypsilanti, Mich. L 0-1
11.01.09  Ypsilanti, Mich. L o0-3
10.08.10 Kent, Ohio L o0-2
09.30.11 Ypsilanti, Mich. W  2-1
10.14.12  Ypsilanti, Mich. W 3-0
10.20.13  Kent, Ohio L o0-2
10.17.14  Ypsilanti, Mich. W 21
10.18.15  Kent, Ohio W 3-0
10.16.16  Ypsilanti, Mich.  T(2ot)o-o
10.30.16  Kent, Ohio W 2-0
10.24.17  Kent, Ohio W 1-0
09.21.18  Ypsilanti, Mich. L o0-2
10.18.19  Kent, Ohio L(ot) 2-3
10.24.21  Ypsilanti, Mich. W 241
10.06.22 Ypsilanti, Mich. W 4-2
09.28.23 Kent, Ohio W 2-1
10.27.24 Ypsilanti, Mich. L 0-1

09.06.03 Kent, Ohio W 2-1

FAIRFIELD ¢ 1-0-0
09.08.02 Kent, Ohio W 2-1

FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON -« 0-1-0
09.02.18 Wilmington, N.C. W  1-2

FINDLAY * 1-0-0
09.12.98  Findlay, Ohio W(ot) 2-1

FLORIDA ATLANTIC * 1-0-0
09.03.17 Fort Myers, Fla. W 1-0

FLORIDA GULF COAST ¢ 1-1-0
09.03.10 Fort Myers, Fla. W  2-1
09.01.17 FortMyers,Fla. L 0-2

GRAND CANYON « 0-1-0
10.29.98 Phoenix, Ariz. L o1

GREEN BAY - 0-1-0

11.01.97 Ames, lowa L o0-2

HAWALP’l - 0-1-0

09.01.06 Honolulu, Hawai’i L 0-3

HIGH POINT * 0-0-1
10.03.97 High Point, N.C. T (ot)1-1

ILLINOIS STATE * 0-1-0
08.22.10 Kent, Ohio L 1-2

INDIANA - 0-0-1

09.17.10  Bloomington, Ind. T(20t)1-1

INDIANA STATE * 1-0-0
09.16.16  Kent, Ohio W 21

10.01.04 Kent, Ohio W 3-2

10.18.02  Kent, Ohio W 6-1
09.19.10 Indianapolis, Ind. L 1-2
09.16.11  Kent, Ohio W 4-0

IOWA - 0-1-0
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IOWA STATE ¢ 0-1-0
Ames, lowa L 19
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KENTUCKY ¢ 0-1-0
09.13.24  Lexington, Ky. L 1-3

LAMAR - 1-0-0

08.31.12  San Antonio, TexasW  3-0

LIBERTY ¢ 1-1-0
10.04.97 Lynchburg, Va. L 3-0
09.04.98 Kent, Ohio W(ot)2-1

LOUISVILE * 0-1-1
Louisville, Ky. L 32
Kent, Ohio T 2-2

09.14.14
08.28.15

LOYOLA-CHICAGO * 1-0-0
09.10.99 Kent, Ohio W 2-0

LOYOLA-MARYLAND ¢ 0-0-1
09.04.22 Baltimore, Md. T o0-0

LOYOLA MARYMOUNT ¢ 1-0-0
09.08.00 Los Angeles, Calif. W 1-0

MARSHALL * 5-4-0
09.20.98 Kent, Ohio W 3-0

10.17.99  Kent, Ohio W 2-1
09.22.00 Huntington, W.va.L  1-0
09.18.01  Kent, Ohio L 1-0
10.11.02  Huntington, W.vVa.L  2-0
09.12.03 Kent, Ohio W 1-0
10.24.04 Kent, Ohio W 2-0
09.14.12  Kent, Ohio W (20t)2-1
08.25.13  Huntington, W.Va.L  0-3

MARYLAND ¢ 0-1-1

09.22.07 College Park, Md. T(20t)1-1
08.21.15  College Park, Md. L 0-1

MIAMI (FLA.) « 0-1-0

09.05.10 Fort Myers,Fla. L 0-2

MIAMI (OHIO) * 11-16-4

09.20.97 Kent, Ohio W(ot) 2-1
09.25.98 Oxford, Ohio W 1-0
10.08.99 Kent, Ohio L(20t) 2-3
10.15.00 Oxford, Ohio L 1-3
09.30.01 Kent, Ohio L 35
09.15.02  Oxford, Ohio L o0-2
10.10.03 Kent, Ohio T o0-0
09.24.04 Oxford, Ohio L 1-3
09.25.05 Kent, Ohio W 4-1
09.24.06 Oxford, Ohio W 1-0
10.26.07 Kent, Ohio W 2-0
10.03.08 Oxford, Ohio L 1-2
09.27.09 Kent, Ohio W 1-0
09.24.10 Oxford, Ohio L 10
09.23.11  Kent, Ohio L 2-1
09.30.12  Kent, Ohio L 42
11.02.12  Oxford, Ohio L 3-1
10.06.13  Oxford, Ohio L 10
10.10.14 Kent, Ohio T 1-1
10.11.15 Oxford, Ohio L 1-0
11.01.15 Kent, Ohio T o-0
10.20.16  Kent, Ohio W 3-0
10.29.17  Oxford, Ohio W 1-0
09.30.18 Kent, Ohio W 4-1
10.27.19  Oxford, Ohio L o0-2
03.14.21  Oxford, Ohio L 2-4
10.14.21  Oxford, Ohio W(ot) 3-2
10.09.22 Kent, Ohio T 1-1
10.01.23  Oxford, Ohio L  o-1
09.26.24 Kent, Ohio L o-1
11.03.24  Kent, Ohio W 24

MICHIGAN STATE * 0-4-0

11.02.01  EastLansing, Mich.L  2-0
10.26.03 Kent, Ohio L 2-0
09.14.08 East Lansing, Mich. L 3-0
09.18.09 Kent, Ohio L 2-0
09.05.05 Orlando, Fla. L 2-0

MONMOUTH - 0-1-0
09.09.01 W. Long Branch, N.J.L 3-0

09.03.04 LasVegas, Nev. T(20t)1-1

MOREHEAD STATE - 3-0-0

08.26.11  Morehead, Ky. W 1-0
08.19.12  Kent, Ohio W 4-1
09.07.18 Kent, Ohio W 3-2

NEW HAMPSHIRE * 0-0-1
09.06.15 Burlington, Vt. T 1-1

NIAGARA - 1-0-0

10.23.98  Niagara, N.Y. W 1-0

NC STATE * 0-1-0
08.30.02 Raleigh, N.C. L 1-2

NORTHERN ARIZONA - 3-0-0
11.01.98  Flagstaff, Ariz. W 1-0
09.12.99 Kent, Ohio W(ot)2-1
09.05.04 LasVegas,Nev. W  2-1

NORTHERN ILLINOIS ° 14-11-5

09.07.97 DeKalb, Ill. L om
10.03.98 DekKalb, Ill. L o-5
10.01.99 Kent, Ohio L 1-2
10.08.00 DeKalb, ILL. L 2-3
09.23.01 Kent, Ohio W 2-0
10.06.02 DeKalb, Ill. L(ot) 2-3
10.05.03 Kent, Ohio W 3-0
10.08.04 DeKalb, IlL. T(20t) 2-2
10.07.05 Kent, Ohio W 1-0
10.06.06 DeKalb, Ill. L o0-2
11.03.06 Toledo, Ohio L o~
10.05.07 DeKalb, Ill. W (20t)1-0
10.19.08 Kent, Ohio T(20t) 11
10.09.09 Kent, Ohio W (20t) 2-1
10.03.10  DeKalb, Ill. T(20t) 11
10.09.11  Kent, Ohio W 3-2
10.19.12  Kent, Ohio L 0o-1
10.25.13  DeKalb, IlL. L 1-2
10.03.14 DeKalb, IlL. T (20t)1-1
10.04.15  Kent, Ohio W 7-3
09.30.16  Stow, Ohio W 2-0
11.06.16  Kent, Ohio W 1-0
10.13.177  DeKalb, IlL. W 1-0
10.21.18  Kent, Ohio W 6-0
09.29.19 DeKalb, Ill. W 1-0
10.07.21  Kent, Ohio W 2-0
10.16.22  DeKalb, Ill. T 1-1
10.15.23  Kent, Ohio L 1-2
10.29.23 Kent, Ohio W 3-0
10.10.24 DeKalb, IlL. L 1-2
11.12.16 Evanston, Ill. L o0-3
09.05.21 Evanston, Il L 2-3
09.11.05  Evanston, Ill. T(20t) 11
08.17.13  Rochester, Mich. W 1-0
09.12.21  Rochester, Mich. W  3-2
08.21.22  Kent, Ohio L o0-2
08.17.23  Rochester, Mich. W 241
08.25.24 Kent, Ohio W 40
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WOMENISISOCCER:

All-Time Vs. Opponents

OHIO ° 17-15-4

09.27.97 Kent, Ohio L 3-1
10.11.97  Athens, Ohio L 2-0
09.18.98 Kent, Ohio L 2-0
11.06.98 Athens, Ohio L 1-0
10.15.99 Kent, Ohio L (20t) 2-1
09.24.00 Athens, Ohio L 43
10.05.01 Kent, Ohio L 4-0
10.13.02  Athens, Ohio T(20t) 1-1
09.14.03 Kent, Ohio W 2-0
11.04.03 Kent, Ohio L 10
10.22.04 Kent, Ohio W 241
10.21.05 Kent, Ohio W 3-2
10.20.06 Athens, Ohio L 3-2
09.28.07 Athens, Ohio L(20t) 2-1
09.26.08 Kent, Ohio W 4-0
10.23.09 Kent, Ohio L (ot) 1-0
10.24.10  Athens, Ohio W (20t)3-2
10.23.11  Kent, Ohio W 1-0
10.25.12  Kent, Ohio W 3-0
10.30.13  Athens, Ohio W 21
10.30.14 Athens, Ohio W 3-2
10.29.15  Kent, Ohio W 1-0
10.27.16  Athens, Ohio W 3-2
10.26.17  Kent, Ohio W 21
10.29.17  Kent, Ohio T+ (4-2PK)
10.25.18 Athens, Ohio W 1-0
10.28.18 Athens, Ohio L 12
10.31.19  Kent, Ohio W 31
03.18.21 Kent, Ohio L 13
04.08.21 Athens, Ohio L o-1
10.28.21  Athens, Ohio T(20t) 0-0
11.04.21  Bowling Green, OhioW  3-2
09.22.22 Kent, Ohio W 2-0
09.21.23 Athens, Ohio W 1-0
11.05.23 Kalamazoo, Mich. L 1-2
09.29.24 Athens, Ohio T o0-0

OHIO STATE ° 0-6-1

09.02.01 Columbus, Ohio L o0-5
10.30.02 Columbus, Ohio L 0-3
10.27.04 Columbus, Ohio L 0-2
08.26.05 Kent, Ohio L 1-2
08.25.06 Columbus, Ohio  T(20t) 0-0
08.19.16  Columbus, Ohio L 0-3
09.11.22  Columbus, Ohio L 1-2

PACIFIC - 0-1-0

09.02.07 Stockton, Calif. L  o-1

PITTSBURGH - 2-5-2

09.17.06  Pittsburgh, Pa. L o~
09.16.07 Kent, Ohio L 1-2
09.12.08  Pittsburgh, Pa. L o=
09.04.09 Kent, Ohio L  o-1
09.12.10  Pittsburgh, Pa.  T(20t) 1-1
09.11.16  Pittsburgh, Pa. W 241
09.07.17 Kent, Ohio W 1-0
08.24.18  Pittsburgh, Pa.  T(20t)1-1
08.31.22  Pittsburgh, Pa. L o0-7
08.24.23 Kent, Ohio L o-

PURDUE * 0-1-0
West Lafayette, Ind. L 1-2

08.18.17

ROBERT MORRIS ° 5-0-0

10.08.97 Kent, Ohio W 2-1
09.16.98 MoonTwp.,Pa. W 1-0
08.28.99 Kent, Ohio W(ot) 3-2
08.31.01  Kent, Ohio W(ot) 1-0
09.30.03 MoonTwp.,Pa. W 3-0

SACRAMENTO STATE - 0-1-0

09.24.99 Moraga, Calif. L o-5
08.27.00 Kent, Ohio W (20t)1-0
09.15.06  Kent, Ohio W (20t)4-3
09.14.07 Olean, N.Y. W 2-1
08.21.11  Kent, Ohio W 1-0
08.22.13  Kent, Ohio W 3-2
08.24.14 Bradford, Pa. L  o-1
08.27.17 Olean, N.Y. W 4-0
08.19.18 Kent, Ohio W 2-1
10.07.98 Kent, Ohio W 3-1
09.22.99 Kent, Ohio W 2-0
08.29.14 LasVegas,Nev. W 1-0

ST. JOSEPH’S * 0-1-0

09.07.01 Philadelphia,Pa. L 1-0

SAN FRANCISCO ¢ 0-1-0
09.04.11  Berkeley, Calif. L 14

SAN JOSE STATE - 0-1-0

09.26.99 Moraga, Calif. L o0-2

SIU-EDWARDSVILLE - 1-0-0

08.31.08 Kent, Ohio W(ot) 2-1

SOUTH FLORIDA - 0-1-0

09.05.08 Tampa, Fla. L o1

STETSON ¢ 1-0-0

09.03.05 Orlando, Fla. W 2-0

SYRACUSE - 2-0-0

09.13.18  Syracuse, N.Y. W (20t)2-1
09.08.19 Kent, Ohio W 1-0
TOLEDO ° 18-9-3
09.24.97 Kent, Ohio L 1-2
10.21.98  Kent, Ohio L(ot) 1-2
11.03.98 Kent, Ohio W 241
09.19.99 Toledo, Ohio W 1-0
10.20.00 Kent, Ohio W(ot) 3-2
10.14.01 Toledo, Ohio W 1-0
09.27.02 Kent, Ohio W 3-0
09.19.03 Toledo, Ohio W 3-1
10.17.04 Kent, Ohio T(20t) 1-1
10.16.05 Toledo, Ohio L o0-2

10.14.07 Kent, Ohio W 1-0
10.15.06  Kent, Ohio W 1-0
11.04.07 Toledo, Ohio L 34
10.26.08 Toledo, Ohio L 2-3
10.18.09 Toledo, Ohio L(20t) 2-3
10.15.10  Kent, Ohio L o-1
10.14.11  Toledo, Ohio L o0-2
10.21.12  Kent, Ohio W 21
10.27.13  Toledo, Ohio W 3-1
10.24.14  Kent, Ohio W 3-0
10.25.15  Toledo, Ohio L 2-1
09.23.16  Toledo, Ohio W 21
10.19.17  Kent, Ohio W 1-0
10.14.18  Toledo, Ohio T (20t)0-0
10.06.19 Kent, Ohio W 3-0
09.30.21 Toledo, Ohio W(ot) 2-1
10.31.21 Kent, Ohio W 42
10.02.22  Kent, Ohio T 2-2
10.22.23 Toledo, Ohio W 41
09.19.24 Toledo, Ohio W 1-0

TULSA - 1-0-0

09.11.09 Albuquerque, NNM. W 2-1

UC DAVIS - 0-1-0

08.31.07 Davis, Calif. L 1-0

UTSA - 1-0-0

09.02.12 San Antonio, Texas W 4-1

VALPARAISO - 1-0-1

10.31.03  Kent, Ohio W 2-0
08.24.12 Valparaiso, Ind.  T(20t)1-1

VERMONT - 0-1-0

09.04.15 Burlington, Vt. L 0o-1

VIRGINIA TECH ¢« 1-0-0

09.03.00 Blacksburg, Va.  W(ot) 2-1

09.17.97 Kent, Ohio L 1-3

WEBER STATE ° 0-0-1

08.29.03 Tucson, Ariz. T(20t)1-1

WEST VIRGINIA - 0-1-0

09.19.21 Morgantown, Wva.L  1-2

WESTERN ILLINOIS - 1-0-0

08.22.14 Kent, Ohio W 3-0

WESTERN MICHIGAN - 14-11-4

10.25.97 Kent, Ohio T(ot) 2-2
10.16.98 Kalamazoo, Mich. L (ot) 0-1
10.03.99 Kent, Ohio L(20t) 1-2
10.06.00 Kalamazoo, Mich. W 3-1
09.21.01  Kent, Ohio L 1-2
10.03.03 Kent, Ohio W(ot) 3-2
10.10.04 Kalamazoo, Mich. W(20t)3-2
10.09.05 Kent, Ohio W 1-0

10.08.06
10.07.07
10.17.08
10.11.09
10.01.10
10.07.1
10.12.12
10.18.13
11.03.13
10.05.14
10.02.15
10.02.16
10.15.17
10.18.18
09.28.19
10.10.21
09.29.22
10.19.23
11.02.23
10.05.24
11.07.24

Kalamazoo, Mich. W 3-2
Kalamazoo, Mich. W 2-0
Kent, Ohio L 1-2
Kent, Ohio T(20t)2-2
Kalamazoo, Mich. L  0-5
Kent, Ohio L o-2
Kalamazoo, Mich. W(ot) 1-0
Kent, Ohio W 3-2
Kalamazoo, Mich. T 1-1
Kalamazoo, Mich. W 3-1
Kent, Ohio W 2-1
Kent, Ohio W 51
Kalamazoo, Mich. W 1-0
Kent, Ohio L 34
Kalamazoo, Mich. T(20t)3-3
Kalamazoo, Mich. W(ot)3-2
Kalamazoo, Mich. L 1-3
Kent, Ohio L o2
Kalamazoo, Mich. W 2-1
Kent, Ohio L 1-3

Kalamazoo, Mich. L 1-4

WINTHROP ¢ 0-1-0

09.02.06

Honolulu, Hawai’i L(20t)o-1

WRIGHT STATE * 0-5-0

10.15.02
09.18.05

09.08.06
09.07.07
08.29.08

Dayton, Ohio L o-2
Kent, Ohio L(ot) 3-4
Dayton, Ohio L o5
Kent, Ohio L o0-4

Dayton, Ohio L 1-3

09.14.17
09.06.19

XAVIER * 0-1-1

Cincinnati, Ohio T 1-1
Kent, Ohio L o

YOUNGSTOWN STATE ° 12-2-1

09.10.97
09.30.98
09.07.99
08.29.04
09.16.05
09.10.06
09.19.07
08.24.08
09.06.09
09.09.11

09.20.13

09.22.19

08.26.21

09.08.22
08.18. 24
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Kent, Ohio L 1-3
Youngstown, Ohio W 1-0
Kent, Ohio W 6-0
Kent, Ohio W 3-0
Youngstown, Ohio W  3-0
Kent, Ohio W 1-0
Kent, Ohio W 2-0

Youngstown, Ohio W 1-0
Youngstown, Ohio W(20t)1-0

Kent, Ohio W 6-1
Kent, Ohio W 3-0
Youngstown, Ohio W 4-2
Kent, Ohio W 4

Youngstown, Ohio L 0-1
Youngstown, Ohio T 2-2



WOMENISISOCCER:

Annual Team Statistics

OFFENSE DEFENSE
Year Games w L T Pct. Goals Assists Points Shots Corners Fouls YC/RC Saves GAA Shutouts
1997 19 3 14 2 211 15 12 42 173 43 244 7/0 232 3.09 1
1998 21 13 7 1 .643 27 36 90 263 70 232 11 154 114 7
1999 19 10 9 o .526 28 33 89 273 69 263 6/o 165 1.68 5
2000 17 8 8 1 .500 29 24 82 248 57 272 13/1 132 1.53 4
2001 17 [ 1 o .353 15 13 43 243 52 237 8/o 72 1.72 5
2002 18 6 10 2 .389 31 30 92 300 67 203 16/0 80 1.61 1
2003 20 2 5 3 .675 27 30 84 285 93 217 4/0 69 0.67 il
2004 20 1 4 5 .675 37 30 104 308 72 234 18/1 84 1.25 5
2005 22 9 5 .523 26 22 74 279 101 298 11/0 110 112 8
2006 21 10 10 1 .500 27 22 76 308 87 309 21/1 126 1.54 5
2007 19 7 n 1 .395 21 18 60 218 95 238 8/o 100 1.41 5
2008 19 6 11 .342 22 15 59 244 67 212 17/0 86 1.64 3
2009 19 8 9 2 474 20 16 56 297 81 262 16/0 75 1.09 6
2010 18 4 10 4 .333 26 28 80 232 90 232 19/1 91 1.62 o
2011 20 2 8 o .600 31 31 93 294 90 238 g9/o 85 1.35 8
2012 20 13 5 2 .700 40 44 124 277 15 271 17/0 70 0.91 9
2013 20 12 7 1 .625 29 37 95 288 18 216 10/1 82 0.98 7
2014 20 0 7 3 .575 28 33 89 306 106 21 10/10 90 0.86 7
2015 20 n 6 3 .625 39 45 19 310 97 183 17/0 99 1.06 5
2016 20 15 3 2 .800 38 35 m 271 92 203 15/0 71 0.82 9
2017 21 13 6 2 .667 26 32 84 288 99 188 14/1 84 0.75 il
2018 20 10 2 .550 35 27 97 322 105 240 14/1 65 1.45 6
2019 18 6 9 3 417 27 20 74 303 81 209 21/0 73 1.44 5
2020 7 2 5 O .286 5 6 16 77 29 88 4/0 32 2.00 2
2021 21 13 5 3 .690 44 38 126 271 107 265 28/2 91 1.37 7
2022 18 4 7 7 .352 18 12 48 163 90 235 16/0 57 1.50 5
2023 21 2 7 2 .603 32 28 92 246 69 263 18/0 102 1.24 4
2024 19 9 7 3 .526 31 20 82 222 84 210 21/0 55 1.58 5
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WOMENISISOCCER:

Annual Individual Leaders

Yr.
1997

1998

1999

2000
2001

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2010
201

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

2023
2024

GOA
Player
Anne Olshanski
Megan Ridgeley
Kelly Haggard
Bethany Sanker
Lauren Caminati
Lauren Caminati
Lauren Covay
Lauren Caminati
Kimberly Dimitroff
Catharine Marosszeky
Lisa Kurz
Kimberly Dimitroff
Caitlin Hester
Catharine Marosszeky
Kellyn Flanagan
Vanessa Salerno
Jessacca Gironda
Jaclyn Dutton
Megan Repas
Stephanie Haugh
Jaclyn Dutton
Jessacca Gironda
Jenna Hellstrom
Donavan Capehart
Jenna Hellstrom
Vital Kats
Vital Kats
Vital Kats
Yasmine Hall
Cameron Shedenhelm
Alisa Arthur
Tianna Harris
Kelsey Salopek
Siena Stambolich
Alisa Arthur
Alisa Arthur

Games
19
5
17
19
17
17
18
20
20
22

Goals
3

3

10

8

10

Yr.
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

2007

2008
2009
2010
20M

2012
2013

2014
2015

2016
2017

2018
2019
2020
2021

2022
2023
2024

ASSIS
Player
Nicole Downey
Nicole Downey
Nicole Downey
Cassi Johnson
Four tied with
Lauren Caminati
Lauren Caminati
Jen Frey
Lisa Kurz
Lisa Kurz
Kimberly Dimitroff
Kimberly Dimitroff
Caitlin Hester
Jackie Barath
Caitlin Hester
Annie Messer
Annie Messer
Jaclyn Dutton
Megan Repas
Stephanie Haugh
Stephanie Haugh
Madison Helterbran
Stephanie Haugh
Jenna Hellstrom
Jenna Hellstrom
Kristen Brots
Vital Kats
Vital Kats
Vital Kats
Karly Hellstrom
Alisa Arthur
Alisa Arthur
Siena Stambolich

Games Assists

19 4
21 m
19 9
17 6
-- 2
18 6
20 5
20 8
22 4
19 5
13 5
18 3
19 3
19 3
18 7
17 4
18 7
20 6
20 6
20 m
20 6
20 6
20 6
19 12
19 10
21 6
20 9
18 8
7 3
21 m
18
21 6
4 4

Yr.

1997
1998
1999

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
201

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

POIN
Player
Nicole Downey
Kelly Haggard
Nicole Downey
Bethany Sanker
Lauren Caminati
Lauren Caminati
Lauren Covay
Lauren Caminati
Kimberly Dimitroff
Catharine Marosszeky
Lisa Kurz
Kimberly Dimitroff
Caitlin Hester
Catharine Marosszeky
Jessacca Gironda
Jaclyn Dutton
Megan Repas
Jaclyn Dutton
Jessacca Gironda
Jenna Hellstrom
Jenna Hellstrom
Jenna Hellstrom
Vital Kats
Vital Kats
Vital Kats
Yasmine Hall
Cameron Shedenhelm
Alisa Arthur
Alisa Arthur
Alisa Arthur
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Games Points

19 4
17 23
19 19
19 19
17 24
17 12
18 17
20 23
20 36
22 15
19 19
18 13
18 17
16 1
18 20
20 18
20 18
20 37
20 33
20 20
19 34
19 38
20 16
20 25
18 24
7 6
21 30
18 10
21 26
19 23



WOMENISISOCCER:

Annual Individual Leaders

SHUTO

yr. Player Games Saves Yr. Player Games GAA Yr. Player Games SOs
1997 Cherie Brusky 18 213 1997 Cherie Brusky 18 3.23 1997 Cherie Brusky 18 1
1998 Angela Snow 21 154 1998 Angela Snow 21 1.14 1998 Angela Snow 21 7
1999 Lindsey Mitchell 19 160 1999 Lindsey Mitchell 19 1.69 1999 Lindsey Mitchell 19 4
2000 Lindsey Mitchell 16 85 2000 Melissa Glyptis 1 0.98 2000 Lindsey Mitchell 16 2
2001 Lindsey Mitchell 14 61 2001 Lindsey Mitchell 14 2.10 2001 Lindsey Mitchell 14 3
2002 Lindsey Mitchell 12 55 2002 Melissa Glyptis 7 1.48 2002 Lindsey Mitchell 12 1
2003 Shannon Lynn 1 40 2003 Alicia Fernandez i 0.58 2003 Alicia Fernandez 1 5
2004 Alicia Fernandez 20 82 2004 Alicia Fernandez 20 1.28 Shannon Lynn 1 5
2005 Alicia Fernandez 13 57 2005 Kris Nelson 12 1.07 2004 Alicia Fernandez 20 3
2006 Alicia Fernandez 21 117 2006 Alicia Fernandez 21 1.54 2005 Alicia Fernandez 13 4
2007 Kris Nelson 19 97 2007 Kris Nelson 19 1.41 2006 Alicia Fernandez 21 5
2008 Kelly Sherwood 12 52 2008 Kris Nelson 8 1.52 2007 Kris Nelson 19 5
2009 Kelly Sherwood 19 71 2009 Kelly Sherwood 19 1.09 2008 Kelly Sherwood 12 2
2010 Kelly Sherwood 18 73 2010 Kelly Sherwood 18 1.68 2009 Kelly Sherwood 19 6
201 Kelly Sherwood 20 81 2011 Kelly Sherwood 20 1.33 2010 -- -- --
2012 Stephanie Senn 20 61 2012 Stephanie Senn 20 0.84 20m Kelly Sherwood 20 8
2013 Stephanie Senn 20 81 2013 Stephanie Senn 20 1.00 2012 Stephanie Senn 20 8
2014 Stephanie Senn 20 89 2014 Stephanie Senn 20 0.86 2013 Stephanie Senn 20 6
2015 Ashleah McDonald 18 80 2015 Ashleah McDonald 18 1.03 2014 Stephanie Senn 20 7
2016 Ashleah McDonald 19 62 2016 Ashleah McDonald 19 0.88 2015 Ashleah McDonald 18 4
2017 Ashleah McDonald 15 55 2017 Katie Kingsbury 8 0.71 2016 Ashleah McDonald 19 7
2018 Faith O’Neill 17 58 2018 Faith O’Neill 17 1.45 2017 Ashleah McDonald 15 6
2019 Faith O’Neill 18 72 2019 Faith O’Neill 18 1.44 2018 Faith O’Neill 17 6
2020 Sarah Melén 7 31 2020 Sarah Melén 7 2.00 2019 Faith O’Neill 18 5
2021 Sarah Melén 20 89 2021 Sarah Melén 20 1.32 2020 Sarah Melén 7 2
2022 Sarah Melén 18 57 2022 Sarah Melén 18 1.35 2021 Sarah Melén 20 6
2023 Sarah Melén 21 102 2023 Sarah Melén 21 1.16 2022 Sarah Melén 18 5
2024 Heidi Marshall 19 53 2024 Heidi Marshall 19 1.57 2023 Sarah Melén 21 4

2024 Heidi Marshall 19 5
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WOMENISISOCCER:

Team Records

TEAM SEASON RECORD
WINS FOULS CORNER KICKS
1. 15 2016 | 1+ 309 (21 games) 2006 | 1. 15 vs. Northern Illinois 10/7/21
2. 13 2021 | 2+ 298 (22 games) 2005 | 2. 14 at Ohio 10/28/21
13 2017 | 3 277 (17 games) 2000 14 vs. St. Bonventure 8/19/18
13 2012 | 4 27 (20 games) 2012 | 4. 13 at Akron 9/25/22
13 1998 | 5 265 (21 games) 2021 | 5. 12 vs. Miami 10/20/16
12 vs. Cleveland State 8/30/13
WINNING PERCENTAGE SAVES
1. .800 (15-3-2) 2016 | 11 232 (19 games) 1997 | FOULS
2. .700 (13-5-2) 2012 | 2= 165 (19 games) 1999 | 1. 34 vs. Eastern Michigan 9/29/00
3. 690 (13-5-3) 2021 | 3+ 154 (21 games) 1998 | 2. 29 vs. Northern Illinois 9/23/01
4 675 (12-5-3) 2003 | 4 132 (17 games) 2000 | 3. 28 vs. Toledo 10/21/98
.675 (11-4-5) 2004 | 5 126 (21 games) 2006 | 4. 27 vs. Ohio 10/15/99
5. 26 at Bowling Green 9/27/98
GOALS GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE 26 at Bowling Green 11/6/05
1. 44 (21 games) 2021 | 1+ ©0.67 (20 games) 2003
2. 40 (20 games) 2012 | 2+ ©.75  (21games) 2017 | SAVES
3. 39 (20 games) so15 | 3+ 0-85 (20 games) 2016 | 1. 20 vs. Western Michigan 10/25/97
4. 38 (20 games) 2016 | 4 ©.86 (20 games) 2014 | 2. 19 at Northern Illinois 9/7/97
5. 37 (20 games) 2018 | 5 ©0.91 (20 games) 2012 | 3. 17 vs. Miami (Ohio) 9/20/97
37 (20 games) 2004 17 vs. Miami (Ohio) 10/8/99
SHUTOUTS 5. 16 vs. Duquesne 9/28/97
ASSISTS .0Mm (20 games) 2003 16 vs. Western Michigan 10/3/99
1. 45 (20 games) 2015 1 (21 games) 2017
2. 44 (20 games) 2012 | 3 9 (20 games) 2016
3. 38 (21 games) 2021 9 (20 games) 2012 | QUICKEST TWO GOALS
4. 37 (20 games) o013 | 5 8 (20 games) 2011 | 9. 42 vs. Northern Illinois 10/9/1
5. 36 (21 games) 1998 8 (22 games) 2005
QUICKEST THREE GOALS
POINTS TEAM GAME RECORDS 1. 648  vs.Youngstown State 9/9/11
1. 126 (21 games) 2021 | GOALS
2. 124 (20 games) 2012 | 1. 7 vs. Buffalo 10/28/10 | QUICKEST GOAL, FIRST HALF
3. 119 (20 games) 2015 7 vs. Northern Illinois 10/4/15 | 1. 0:24  Kimberly Dimitroff vs. Pittsburgh 9/16/07
4. M (20 games) 2016 | 3. 6 vs. Northern Illinois 10/21/18
5. 104 (20 games) 2004 6 vs. Youngstown State 9/9/11 | QUICKEST GOAL, SECOND HALF
6 vs. IUPUI 10/18/02 | 1. 1115 Jackie Pecjak vs. Northern Illinois 9/23/01
SHOTS 6 vs. Canisius 9/6/02
1. 322 (20 games) 2018 6 vs. Youngstown State 9/7/99 | QUICKEST GOAL, OVERTIME
2. 310 (20 games) 2015 1. 0:59  Bethany Sanker vs. Robert Morris 8/28/99
3. 308 (20 games) 2004 | ASSISTS
308 (21 games) 2006 | 1. 9 vs. Youngstown State 9/7/99 | QUICKEST TWO GOALS BY ONE PLAYER
5. 306 (20 games) 2014 | 2. 8 vs. Northern Illinois 10/04/15 | 1. 1:07 Kimberly Dimitroff vs. Buffalo  10/3/04
8 vs. Bryant 8/23/15
CORNER KICKS 8 vs. Youngstown State 9/9/11 | QUICKEST THREE GOALS BY ONE PLAYER
1. 118 (20 games) 2013 | 5. 7 vs. Bowling Green 9/29/13 | 1. 33:04 Jaclyn Dutton vs. Lamar 8/31/12
2. 15 (20 games) 2012 7 vs. Buffalo 10/28/10
3. 107 (21 games) 2021 7 vs. Canisius 9/6/02
4. 106 (20 games) 2014
5. 105 (20 games) 2018 | POINTS
1. 22 vs. Northern Illinois 10/4/15
PENALTY KICKS MADE 2. 21 vs. Buffalo 10/28/10
. s (21 games) 2021 21 vs. Youngstown State 9/7/99
2. 4 (20 games) 2012 | 4. 20 vs. Youngstown State 9/9/1
4 (20 games) 2004 | 5. 19 vs. Canisius 9/6/02
4 (17 games) 2000
5. 3 (19 games) 2024 | SHOTS
3 (20 games) 2018 | 1. 40 vs. St. Bonaventure 9/15/06
3 (20 games) 2016 | 2. 34 vs. St. Francis (Pa.) 10/7/98
3 (20 games) 2013 | 3. 32 vs. Northern Illinois 10/5/03
3 (20 games) 20m | 4. 3 vs. Youngstown State 9/9/1
31 vs. Marshall 10/24/04
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WOMENISISOCCER:

Individual CareeryRecords

GOALS

1. 37 Jenna Hellstrom

2. 32 Jessacca Gironda

3. 30 Kimberly Dimitroff

4. 29 Lauren Caminati

5. 27 Alisa Arthur

6. 24 Cameron Shedenhelm
7. 23 Jaclyn Dutton

8. 22 Vital Kats

22 Donavan Capehart

10. 19 Stephanie Haugh
ASSISTS

1. 33 Jenna Hellstrom
2. 27 Nicole Downey
3. 25 Stephanie Haugh
4. 24 Vital Kats

5. 18 Karly Hellstrom

18 Megan Repas

7. 17 Cameron Shedenhelm
17 Jen Frey
17 Lauren Caminati
17 Cassi Johnson
POINTS
1. 107  Jenna Hellstrom
2. 77 Jessacca Gironda
3. 75 Lauren Caminati
4. 74 Kimberly Dimitroff
5. 68 Alisa Arthur

68 Vital Kats

7. 65 Cameron Shedenhelm
8. 63 Stephanie Haugh

9. 62 Jaclyn Dutton

10. &5 Nicole Downey

GAME-WINNING GOALS

1. 17 Jenna Hellstrom
2. 10 Jessacca Gironda
3. 9 Lauren Caminati
4. 8 Alisa Arthur
8 Kimberly Dimitroff
8 Catharine Marosszeky
8 Donavan Capehart
7. 7 Karly Hellstrom
7 Lisa Kurz
7 Bethany Sanker
SHOTS ATTEMPTED
1. 232  Jenna Hellstrom
2. 229 Vital Kats
3. 216 Lauren Caminati
4. 195 Cameron Shedenhelm
5. 187 Lisa Kurz
6. 185 Kimberly Dimitroff
7. 184  Alisa Arthur
8. 175 Stephanie Haugh
9. 167  Jessacca Gironda

10. 152 Annie Messer

2013-16
2010-13
2004-07
2000-03
2021-24
2017-19, 2021
2011-13
2017-20
2014-17
2011-14

2013-16
1997-00
2011-14
2017-20
2017, 2019-21
2009-12
2017-19, 2021
2002-05
2000-03
1998-02

2013-16
2010-13
2000-03
2004-07
2021-24
2017-20
2017-19, 2021
2011-14
2011-13
1997-00

2013-16

2010-13
2000-03
2021-24
2004-07
2004-05, 07-09
2014-2017

2017, 2019-21
2004-07
1999-02

2013-16
2017-20
2000-03
2017-19, 2021
2004-07
2004-07
2021-24
2011-14
2010-13
2007-10

SHOTS ON GOAL

17
115
104
102
94
90
86
85
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Vital Kats

Jenna Hellstrom
Kimberly Dimitroff
Cameron Shedenhelm
Lauren Caminati

Lisa Kurz

Alisa Arthur
Jessacca Gironda
Stephanie Haugh
Donavan Capehart

PENALTY KICKS MADE

1. 5
5
3. 4
4
4
4
7. 3
3
9. 2
2
2
2

Jaclyn Dutton
Jessacca Gironda
Vital Kats

Lisa Kurz

Nicole Downey
Nicole Lichtenfeld
Karly Hellstrom
Jenna Hellstrom
Alisa Arthur
Cameron Shedenhelm
Catharine Marosszeky
Annie Messer

MINUTES PLAYED IN GOAL

6176
5932
5880
5494
5104
4931
3438
3083
. 1961
10. 1835

© PN OO s N

SAVES
361

280
279
277
231

213

197
176
. 154
10. 124

© PN OO LN

Kelly Sherwood
Sarah Melén
Alicia Fernandez
Stephanie Senn
Lindsey Mitchell
Ashleah McDonald
Kris Nelson

Faith O’Neill
Angela Snow
Heidi Marshall

Lindsey Mitchell
Alicia Fernandez
Sarah Melén

Kelly Sherwood
Stephanie Senn
Cherie Brusky
Ashleah McDonald
Kris Nelson
Angela Snow

Faith O’Neill

2017-20
2013-16
2004-07
2017-19, 2021
2000-03
2004-07
2021-24
2010-13
2011-14
2014-17

2011-13
2010-13
2017-20

2004-07
1997-00
2001-04

2017, 2019-21
2013-16
2021-24
2017-19, 2021
2004-05, 07-09
2007-10

2007-11
2020-23
2003-06
2012-14
1999-02
2015-18
2005-08
2018-19
1998
2021-24

1999-02
2003-06
2020-23
2008-11
2012-2014
1997
2015-18
2005-08
1998
2018-19

GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE (min. 1000 min.)

0.90
0.96
1.03
1.15
1.24
1.33
1.35
1.41
. 1.43
10. 1.78

© PN PN LN

Stephanie Senn
Ashleah McDonald
Melissa Glyptis
Angela Snow
Alicia Fernandez
Kris Nelson

Sarah Melén

Kelly Sherwood
Faith O’Neill
Lindsey Mitchell

2012-14
2015-18
1999-02
1998
2003-06
2005-08
2020-23
2008-11
2018-19
1999-02

VICTORIES
1. 36 Ashleah McDonald
2. 35§ Stephanie Senn
3. 32 Alicia Fernandez
4. 30 Kelly Sherwood
30 Sarah Melén
6. 21 Lindsey Mitchell
7. 13 Angela Snow
8. 12 Faith O’Neill
9. M Kris Nelson
10. 10 Heidi Marshall
SHUTOUTS
.21 Stephanie Senn
2. 17 Alicia Fernandez
17 Ashleah McDonald
17 Sarah Melén
5. 15 Kelly Sherwood
6. 1 Faith O’Neill
7. 10.5 Lindsey Mitchell
8. 7 Kris Nelson
7 Angela Snow
10. 5 Heidi Marshall
5 Shannon Lynn
5 Katie Kingsbury

MATCHES PLAYED

1. 83 Amy Kessler
2. 82 Britt Laing
3. 81 Lisa Kurz
81 Kristen Brots
5. 80 Paige Culver
80 Jaime Eiben
80 Abbie Lawson
80 Stephanie Haugh
80 Cassie Seten
80 Jen Frey
80 Amanda Messer
MATCHES STARTED
1. 81 Britt Laing
2. 80 Paige Culver
3. 79 Abbie Lawson
79 Brittany Maisano
79 Madison Helterbran
79 Kristen Brots
7. 78 Alisa Arthur
78 Stephanie Haugh
9. 76 Jen Frey
10. 74 Siena Stambolich
74 Gabi Ingram
74 Nicole Downey

Bold indicates current student-athlete.
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2015-18
2012-14
2003-06
2008-11
2020-23
1999-02
1998
2018-19
2005-08
2021-24

2012-2014
2003-06
2015-18
2020-22
2008-11
2018-19
1999-02
2005-08
1998
2021-24
2003
2014-17

2004-07
2003-06
2003-06
2014-17
2015-18
2014-17
2013-16
2011-14
2005-08
2002-05
2002-05

2003-06
2015-18
2013-16
2013-16
2012-15
2014-17
2021-24
2011-14
2002-05
2021-24
2008-11

1997-00



WOMENISISOCCER:

Individual Season Records

GOALS 3 Bethany Sanker 1999 | GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE (min. 500 min.)
1. 16 Kimberly Dimitroff 2004 3 Kelly Haggard 1998 1. 0.58 Alicia Fernandez 2003
2. 15 Jaclyn Dutton 2012 3 Cassi Johnson 1998 2. 0.7 Katie Kingsbury 2017
3. 14 Jenna Hellstrom 2016 3. 0.76 Ashleah McDonald 2017

14 Jessacca Gironda 2013 SHOTS ATTEMPTED 4. 0.78 Shannon Lynn 2003
5. 12 Cameron Shedenhelm 2021 | 1. 91 Vital Kats 2019 | 5. 0.84 Stephanie Senn 2012

12 Donavan Capehart 2015 | 2. 76 Jenna Hellstrom 2015 | 6. 0.86 Stephanie Senn 2014
7. M Alisa Arthur 2024 | 3. 75 Jenna Hellstrom 2016 | 7. 0.90 Ashleah McDonald 2016

1 Jenna Hellstrom 2015 | 4. 72 Jessacca Gironda 2013 | 8. 0.98 Melissa Glyptis 2000
9. 10 Alisa Arthur 2023 5. 70 Lisa Kurz 2006 | g 1.00 Stephanie Senn 2013

10 Lauren Caminati 2000 | 6. 69 Vital Kats 2018 | 10. 1.03 Ashleah McDonald 2015

10 Kelly Haggard 1998 7. 68 Cameron Shedenhelm 2019

8. 66 Cameron Shedenhelm 2021 VICTORIES

ASSISTS 9. 65 Annie Messer 2009 | 1. 13 Ashleah McDonald 2016
1. 12 Jenna Hellstrom 2015 | 10. 63 Lauren Caminati 2001 13 Stephanie Senn 2012
2. M Karly Hellstrom 2021 13 Angela Snow 1998

1 Stephanie Haugh 2012 | SHOTS ON GOAL 4. 12 Sarah Melén 2023

1 Nicole Downey 1998 | 1. 47 Vital Kats 2019 12 Sarah Melén 2021
5. 10 Jenna Hellstrom 2016 | 2. 40 Jenna Hellstrom 2016 12 Stephanie Senn 2013
6. 9 Vital Kats 2018 40 Jaclyn Dutton 2012 12 Kelly Sherwood 2011

9 Nicole Downey 1999 | 4. 38 Jenna Hellstrom 2015 | 8. M Alicia Fernandez 2004
8. 8 Vital Kats 2019 | 5- 37 Cameron Shedenhelm 2021 1 Ashleah McDonald 2015

8 Jen Frey 2004 6. 36 Lauren Caminati 2001 10. 10 Stephanie Senn 2014
10. 7 Jaclyn Dutton 2012 | 7. 35 Kimberly Dimitroff 2004 10 Alicia Fernandez 2006

7 Annie Messer 2010 35 Lauren Caminati 2003 10 Lindsey Mitchell 1999

7 Caitlin Hester 2008 | 9- 34 Vital Kats 2018

7 Cassi Johnson 2000 | 10. 33 Cameron Shedenhelm 2019 | SHUTOUTS

33 Jessacca Gironda 2013 | 1. 8 Stephanie Senn 2012

POINTS 2. 7 Ashleah McDonald 2016
1. 38 Jenna Hellstrom 2016 | PENALTY KICKS MADE 7 Stephanie Senn 2014
2. 37 Jaclyn Dutton 2012 | 1+ 4 Jaclyn Dutton 2012 7 Kelly Sherwood 201
3. 36 Kimberly Dimitroff 2004 | 2 3 Vital Kats 2018 7 Angela Snow 1998
4. 34 Jenna Hellstrom 2015 3 Jessacca Gironda 2013 6. 6 Sarah Melén 2021
5. 33 Jessacca Gironda 2013 3 Nicole Lichtenfeld 2004 6 Faith O’Neill 2018
6. 30 Cameron Shedenhelm 2021 3 Nicki Downey 2000 6 Ashleah McDonald 2017
7. 26 Alisa Arthur 2023 | 6. 2 Alisa Arthur 2024 6 Stephanie Senn 2013
8. 25 Karly Hellstrom 2021 2 Karly Hellstrom 2021 6 Kelly Sherwood 2009

25 Vital Kats 2018 2 Cameron Shedenhelm 2021
10. 24 Vital Kats 2019 2 Jenna Hellstrom 2016 MATCHES PLAYED

24 Donavan Capehart 2015 2 Jessacca Gironda 2011 | 1, 22 Ashley Bohinc 2005

24 Lauren Caminati 2000 2 Annie Messer 2010 22 Brittany Fracasso 2005

2 Lisa Kurz 2007 22 Jen Frey 2005

GAME-WINNING GOALS 22 Wendy Gamble 2005
1.7 Jessacca Gironda 2013 | MINUTES PLAYED IN GOAL 22 Caiti Grippa 2005
2. 6 Alisa Arthur 2023 | 1. 1983:23  Alicia Fernandez 2006 22 Raetta Hord 2005

6 Jenna Hellstrom 2016 | 2. 1961:21  Angela Snow 1998 22 Amy Kessler 2005
4. 5 Karly Hellstrom 2021 | 3. 1904111  Alicia Fernandez 2004 22 Lisa Kurz 2005

5 Jenna Hellstrom 2015 | 4. 1883:20  Stephanie Senn 2014 22 Britt Laing 2005
6. 4 Donavan Capehart 2016 | 5. 1865:50  Sarah Melén 2023 22 Catharine Marosszeky 2005

4 Lisa Kurz 2006 | 6. 1837:26  Sarah Melén 2021 22 Amanda Messer 2005

4 Lauren Covay 2003 | 7- 1821:26  Stephanie Senn 2012 22 Cassie Seten 2005
9. 3 Siena Stambolich 2024 | 8. 1820:35  Kelly Sherwood 2009

3 Vital Kats 2017 | 9 1795:19  Stephanie Senn 2013 | MATCHES STARTED

3 Isabelle Mihail 2017 | 10. 1784:35  Kris Nelson 2007 | 1. 22 Jen Frey 2005

3 Jenna Hellstrom 2014 22 Wendy Gamble 2005

3 Jenna Hellstrom 2013 | SAVES 22 Raetta Hord 2005

3 Jaclyn Dutton 2012 | 1. 213 Cherie Brusky 1997 22 Amy Kessler 2005

3 Jessacca Gironda 2011 | 2. 160 Lindsey Mitchell 1999 22 Britt Laing 2005

3 Stephanie Haugh 201 3. 154 Angela Snow 1998 22 Catharine Marosszeky 2005

3 Megan Repas 20M 4. N7 Alicia Fernandez 2006

3 Kellyn Flanagan 2009 | 5. 102 Sarah Melén 2023 | Bold indicates current student-athlete.

3 Catharine Marosszeky 2007 6. 97 Kris Nelson 2007

3 Kimberly Dimitroff 2006 | 7- 89 Sarah Melén 2021

3 Kimberly Dimitroff 2004 89 Stephanie Senn 2014

3 Lauren Caminati 2000 | 9- 85 Lindsey Mitchell 2000

3 Nicki Downey 1999 | 10. 82 Alicia Fernandez 2004
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Individual Game)Records

GOALS

1. 3 Donavan Capehartvs. Eastern Michigan 10/18/15
Donavan Capehart vs. Northern Illinois  10/4/15
Jessacca Gironda vs. Bowling Green  9/29/13
Jaclyn Dutton vs. Lamar 8/31/12
Vanessa Salerno vs. Buffalo 10/28/10
Kimberly Dimitroff vs. Buffalo 10/3/04
Lauren Caminati vs. Bucknell 8/25/00

8. Alisa Arthur vs. Bowling Green 10/31/24
Alisa Arthur at Duquesne 9/8/24
Alisa Arthur at Colgate 9/1/24
Tianna Harris vs. Cenral Michigan 10/23/22
Alisa Arthur vs. Eastern Michigan 10/6/22
Mary Kate Lape vs. Eastern Michigan 10/6/22
Kelsey Salopek vs. Ohio 9/22/22

RO RO RO NP0 ROMRONROMRONRORORNRORONMROMRONMROMRORNOMROROONMONORODOMOMOMNMOMRONMRORONRORONRORONRONDNDRDLDRDNDRDLDRDNDWWWWW W

Cameron Shedenhelm vs. Youngstown St. 8/26/21

Vital Kats vs. Eastern Michigan 10/18/19
Cameron Shedenhelm at Buffalo 10/10/19
Vital Kats vs. Toledo 10/6/19
Vital Kats vs. Northern Illinois 10/21/18
Isabelle Mihail vs. Buffalo 10/4/18
Maddie Holmes vs. Miami 9/30/18
Vital Kats vs. Miami 9/30/18
Isabelle Mihail at Syracuse 9/13/18
Yasmine Hall vs. Morehead State 9/7/18
Khyla Porter at Cleveland State 8/26/18

Cameron Shedenhelm at St. Bonaventure 8/27/17

Hayden Pascoe at Ohio 10/27/16
Jenna Hellstrom vs. Miami 10/20/16
Donavan Capehart at Akron 10/6/16
Jenna Hellstrom at Akron 10/6/16
Jenna Hellstrom at Toledo 9/23/16
Jenna Hellstrom at Dayton 8/28/16
Donavan Capehart vs. Akron 9/25/15
Jenna Hellstrom vs. Bryant 8/23/15
Stephanie Haugh vs. Toledo 10/24/14
Donavan Capehart vs. Akron 9/28/14
Jessacca Gironda at Ohio 10/30/13
Jessacca Gironda vs. Akron 10/13/13

Jenna Hellstrom vs. St. Bonaventure 8/22/13

Jaclyn Dutton at Akron 10/7/12
Jaclyn Dutton vs. Ball State 9/28/12
Jaclyn Dutton at UTSA 9/2/12
Megan Repas at Ball State 10/16/1
Stephanie Haugh vs. IUPUI 9/16/1

Jessacca Gironda vs. Cleveland State 8/19/11

Vanessa Salerno vs. Ball State 9/25/09
Kelly Heaton vs. Akron 9/28/08
L.A. Thoma vs. Ohio 9/26/08
Lisa Kurz at Toledo 11/4/07
Kimberly Dimitroff at Akron 9/30/07
Lisa Kurz at Central Michigan 10/29/06
Jackie Barath at Ohio 10/20/06
Danie Irwin vs. Miami 9/25/05

Kimberly Dimitroff vs. Bowling Green 10/15/04
Kimberly Dimitroff vs. Eastern Michigan 9/19/04
Lauren Caminati vs. Western Michigan 10/3/03

Lauren Covay at Robert Morris 9/30/03
Lauren Caminati vs. IUPUI 10/18/02
Lauren Covay at Northern Illinois 10/6/02
Ashley Bohinc vs. Canisius 9/6/02
Lauren Covay vs. Canisius 9/6/02
Lauren Caminati vs. Miami 9/30/01
Jackie Pecjak vs. Northern Illinois 9/23/01

Lauren Caminati vs. Bowling Green 10/22/00
Lauren Caminati vs. Eastern Michigan 9/29/00

2 Bethany Sanker vs. Northern Arizona 9/12/99

2 Bethany Sanker vs. Robert Morris 8/28/99

2 Kelly Haggard vs. Toledo 11/3/98

2 Kelly Haggard at Central Michigan  10/18/98

2 Cassi Johnson vs. Eastern Michigan 10/9/98

2 Anne Olshanski at Findlay 9/12/98

2 Megan Zidek vs. Liberty 9/4/98

2 Megan Ridgeley vs. Western Michigan10/25/97

2 Anne Olshanski vs. Robert Morris 10/8/97
ASSISTS

1. 4 Jenna Hellstrom vs. Bowling Green  9/29/13

2. Mary Kate Lape vs. Toledo 10/22/23

Vital Kats vs. Ohio 10/31/19

Karly Hellstrom at Western Michigan 10/10/17

Megan Repas vs. Youngstown State 9/9/Mm

Annie Messer vs. Buffalo 10/28/10

Caitlin Hester vs. Akron 9/28/08

Lisa Kurz vs. Ohio 10/21/05

9. Jules Dolinski at Buffalo 10/17/24

Siena Stambolich vs. Central Michigan 10/13/24

Alisa Arthur vs. Northern Illinois 10/29/23

Alisa Arthur vs. Eastern Michigan 10/6/22

Lauryn Arruda at Cleveland State 8/19/21

Vital Kats at Miami 3/14/21

Vital Kats at Buffalo 10/10/19

Cameron Shedenhelm vs. Toledo 10/6/19

Vital Kats vs. Northern Illinois 10/21/18

Cameron Shedenhelm vs. Buffalo 10/4/18

Vital Kats vs. Morehead State 9/7/78

Paige Culver vs. Akron 10/5/17

Karly Hellstrom vs. St. Bonaventure  8/27/17
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Jenna Hellstrom vs. Eastern Michigan 10/30/16
Brittany Maisano vs. Eastern Michigan 10/30/16

Amanda Reed at Ohio 10/27/16
Hayden Pascoe vs. Miami 10/20/16
Jenna Hellstrom at Akron 10/6/16

Jenna Hellstrom vs. Western Michigan 10/2/16

Jenna Hellstrom vs. Bryant 8/23/15
Kristen Brots vs. Northern Illinois 10/4/15
Hayden Pascoe vs. Bryant 8/23/15
Stephanie Haugh at Ohio 10/30/14
Calli Rinicella vs. Western Illinois 8/22/14
Stephanie Haugh at Toledo 10/27/13

Jessacca Gironda vs. Bowling Green  9/29/13
Megan Repas at UTSA 9/2/12
Vanessa Salerno vs. Northern Illinois 10/9/11
Megan Repas vs. Eastern Michigan  9/30/11
Jaclyn Dutton vs. IUPUI 9/16/11
Jessacca Gironda vs. Youngstown State9/9/11

Kelly Heaton at Ohio 10/24/10
Kelly Heaton vs. Buffalo 10/28/10
Annie Messer vs. Northern Illinois  10/09/09
Caitlin Hester at Akron 9/30/07

Kimberly Dimitroff at Central Michigan 10/29/06
Lisa Kurz at Western Michigan 10/8/06
Danie Irwin vs. Central Michigan 9/29/06
Kimberly Dimitroff at Western Michigan 10/10/04

Jen Frey vs. Buffalo 10/3/04
Jen Frey vs. Eastern Michigan 9/19/04
Lauren Caminati vs. Ohio 9/14/03
Lauren Covay vs. Campbell 9/5/03
Lauren Caminati vs. IUPUI 10/18/02
Bethany Sanker vs. Canisius 9/6/02
Nicki Downey vs. Bucknell 8/25/00
Nicki Downey vs. Ball State 10/10/99
Beth Neel vs. Northern Arizona 9/12/99

2 Nicki Downey vs. Youngstown State  9/7/99
2 Sarah Rios vs. Youngstown State 9/7/99
2 Lisa Zalar vs. Youngstown State 9/7/99
2 Cassi Johnson vs. Liberty 9/4/98
POINTS
1. 8 Jessacca Gironda vs. Bowling Green 9/29/13
2. 6 Alisa Arthur vs. Eastern Michigan 10/6/22
6 Vital Kats vs. Northern Illinois 10/21/18
6 Jenna Hellstrom at Akron 10/6/16
6 Donavan Capehart vs. Northern Illinois 10/4/15
6 Donavan Capehart vs. Eastern Michigan10/18/15
6 Jenna Hellstrom vs. Bryant 8/23/15
6 Vanessa Salerno vs. Buffalo 10/28/10
6  Kimberly Dimitroff vs. Buffalo 10/3/04
6 Lauren Caminati vs. IUPUI 10/18/02
6 Lauren Caminati vs. Bucknell 8/25/00
SHOTS ATTEMPTED
1. 10 Vital Kats at Miami 10/27/19
10 Bethany Sanker vs. Ball State 10/10/99
10 Bethany Sanker vs. Youngstown State 9/7/99
10 Lauren Caminati vs. Northern Illinois 10/5/03
5. 9 Cameron Shedenhelm at Northern Illinois 9/29/19
9 Maddie Holmes at Youngstown State  9/22/19
9 Vital Kats vs. Northern Illinois 10/21/18
9 Lisa Kurz vs. St. Bonaventure 9/15/06
9 Jackie Pecjak vs. Northern Illinois  10/8/00
SAVES
1. 20 Cherie Brusky vs. Western Michigan 10/25/97
2. 19 Cherie Brusky at Northern Illinois 9/7/97
3. 17  Lindsey Mitchell vs. Miami (Ohio) 10/8/99
17  Bridget Wiese vs. Miami (Ohio) 9/20/97
5. 16 Lindsey Mitchell vs. Western Michigan 10/3/99
16 Cherie Brusky vs. Duquesne 9/28/97
7. 15  Lindsey Mitchell vs. Ohio 10/15/99
15 Cherie Brusky at Bowling Green 10/17/97
9. 14 Sarah Melén at Buffalo 9/26/21
14 Angela Snow vs. Eastern Michigan 10/9/98
14 Cherie Brusky at lowa State 10/31/97
14 Cherie Brusky at High Point 10/3/97

Bold indicates current student-athlete.
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WOMENSISOCCER,

Postseason Tournament History,

KENT STATE MAC TOURNAMENT RESULTS MAC TOURNAMENT ALL-TIME VS. OPPONENTS
Year  Opponent Round W/L Score Location BALL STATE (1-1-1)
1998 Toledo Quarterfinal W 2-1 Kent, Ohio r. Result Score Round
hi Final h hi 2005 T 0-0 (PK 3-1) QTR
Ohio Semifina L on Athens, Ohio son W 40 QTR
1999 Eastern Michigan Quarterfinal L o5 Ypsilanti, Mich. 2014 L 0-2 QTR
2003  Ohio Quarterfinal L on Kent, Ohio
2004  Bowling Green Quarterfinal L 1-2 (20T) Kent, Ohio BOWLING GREEN (0-3-1)
2005 Ball State Quarterfinal T 0-0(PK3-1) Muncie, Ind. r. ILtesult Score 2::""
o . . . 2004 1-2
Central Michigan Semifinal W 1-0 (OT) Bowling Green, Ohio 2005 T 0-0 (PK 2-3) CHAMP
Bowling Green Championship T 0-0 (PK2-3) Bowling Green, Ohio 2017 L 1-2 SEMI
2006  Central Michigan Quarterfinal W 54 Mt. Pleasant, Mich. 2021 L 0-3 CHAMP
Northern Illinois Semifinal L 0-1 Toledo, Ohio
2007 Toledo Quarterfinal L 34 Toledo, Ohio BUFFALO (0-1-0)
ichi final lanti. Mich yr. Result Score Round
2009  Eastern Michigan Quarterfina L o3 Ypsilanti, Mich. son L -2 QTR
2011 Buffalo Quarterfinal L 12 Kent, Ohio
2012 Ball State Quarterfinal W 40 Kent, Ohio CENTRAL MICHIGAN (3-0-0)
Miami Semifinal L 13 oxford, Ohio yr. Result Score Round
2013 Western Michigan  Quarterfinal T 1-1(PK2-3) Kalamazoo, Mich. 2005 W 10 QTR
" final X d 2006 W 5-4 SEMI
2014 Ball State Quarterfina L o0-2 Muncie, Ind. 2016 W 3 SEMI
2015 Miami Quarterfinal T 0-0(PK3-5) Kent, Ohio
2016 Eastern Michigan Quarterfinal W 2-0 Kent, Ohio EASTERN MICHIGAN (1-2-0)
Central Michigan Semifinal W3- Kent, Ohio yr. Result Score Round
Northern Illinois Final W 1-0 Kent, Ohio 1999 L 01 QTR
hi final hi 2009 L 0-3 QTR
2017 Ohio Quarterfina T 1-1(PK4-2) Kent, Ohio 2016 W 20 QTR
Bowling Green Semifinal L 12 Kent, Ohio
2018 Ohio Quarterfinal L 12 Athens, Ohio MIAMI (1-1-1)
2021  Toledo Quarterfinal W g-2 Kent, Ohio yr. Result Score Round
Ohio Semifinal W 3-2 Bowling Green, Ohio 2012 L 3 SEMI
i nal i hi 2015 T 0-0 (PK 3-5) QTR
Bowling Green Fina L 03 Bowling Green, Ohio 2024 W 91 QTR
2023 Northern Illinois Quarterfinal W 3-0 Kent, Ohio
Western Michigan Semifiinal W 21 Kalamazoo, Mich. NORTHERN ILLINOIS (2-1-0)
Ohio Final L 12 Kalamazoo, Mich. yr. Result Score Round
2024 Miami Quarterfinal W 21 Kent, Ohio 2006 L 01 SEMI
ichi ifinal L ich 2016 W 1-0 CHAMP
Western Michigan Semifinal L 14 Kalamazoo, Mich. 2023 W 30 QTR
All-time Record: 12-15-5 (.453) Semifinal Appearances: 9
Championship Game Appearances: 4 Championships: 1 OHIO (1-4-1)
Yr. Result Score Round
1998 L 0-1 QTR
KENT STATE NCAA TOURNAMENT RESULTS 2003 L o QTR
yr. Opponent Round W/L  Score Location 2017 T 141 (PK 4-2) QTR
2016 Northwestern First L 0-3 Evanston, Ill. 2018 L 1-2 QTR
2021 W 3-2 SEMI
2023 L 1-2 CHAMP
TOLEDO (2-1-0)
Yr. Result Score Round
1998 W 2-1 QTR
2007 L 3-4 QTR
2021 W 4-2 QTR
WESTERN MICHIGAN (1-1-1)
Yr. Result Score Round
2013 T 1-1 (PK 3-2) QTR
2023 W 2-1 SEMI
2024 L 1-4 SEMI
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All-Time Letterwinners

Arruda, Lauryn (Whitby, Ontario) 2020-22
Arthur, Alisa (Miamisburg, Ohio) 2021-24
Badger, Emily (Dayton, Ohio) 1998-01
Barath, Jackie (Strongsville, Ohio) 2006-09
Barnett, Emma (Sunbury, Ohio) 2023-24
Barresi, Grace (St. Charles, Ill.) 2021
Bartolone, Briana (Auburn, Ohio) 2011-15
Begell, Charmaine (San Diego, Calif.) 1998
Blankenheim, Rachel (West Allis, Wis.) 1997
Bohinc, Ashley (Chesterland, Ohio) 2002-05
Bosco, Veronica (Mississauga, Ontario) 2015
Boulany, Nadya (Rittman, Ohio) 2017

Breitschuh, Abby (Rochester Hills, Mich.) 2022-23

Brickman, Jessica (Eastlake, Ohio) 2007-09
Brots, Kristen (Naperville, L) 2014-17
Brusky, Cherie (Appleton, Wis.) 1997

Caminati, Lauren (Solon, Ohio) 2000-03
Campanella, Anna 2019
Capehart, Donavan (Orient, Ohio) 2014-17
Charron, Josee (Ottawa, Ontario) 2007-10
Colgrove, Teig (Santa Rosa, Calif.) 1997
Collins, Allison (Toronto, Ontario) 2024
Copfer, Tori (Avon Lake, Ohio) 2021-23
Covay, Lauren (Oswego, Ill.) 2000-03
Csernyik, Julia (Stow, Ohio) 2020
Culver, Paige (Oakville, Ontario) 2015-18
Cunningham, Callie (Connellsville, Pa.) 2020-23
Currie, Adrianna (Brampton, Ontario) 2014
Cusick, Addy (Medina, Ohio) 2024

D’Antonio, Valarie (Aliquippa, Pa.) 2004
DaPra, Bella (Canonsburg, Pa.) 2022
Dennis, Rachel (Canton, Ohio) 2009
Dente, Emily (Copley, Ohio) 2020
Diederich, Beth (Pittsburgh, Pa.) 2006-09
Dimitroff, Kimberly (Oakville, Ontario) 2004-07
DiNardo, Dominique (Strongsville, Ohio) 2016-18
Dolinski, Jules (Sparta, N.J.) 2024
Donkor, Keyosha (Whitby, Ontario) 2020-21
Dougherty, Brittany (Palatine, Ill.) 2005-08
Downey, Nicki (Akron, Ohio) 1997-00
Drake, Abby (Stow, Ohio) 2005-07
Dutton, Jaclyn (Bridgeport, Ohio) 2011-13

Eiben, Jaime (Mentor, Ohio) 2014-17
Emrick, Brittany (Clinton, Ohio) 2006-07
English, Taylor (Aurora, Ill.) 2022-24
Ernst, Rachel (Loveland, Ohio) 2017
Evans, Lauren (North Ridgeville, Ohio) 2006-09

Eymundsdottir, Koldis (Hafnarfjordur, Iceland) 2021

SEE

Fernandez, Alicia (Columbus, Ohio) 2003-04, 06
Figuly, Rachael (Brunswick, Ohio) 2000-02
Figuly, Sara (Brunswick, Ohio) 2000-03
Flanagan, Kellyn (Medina, Ohio) 2009-10
Ford, Reilly (Pittsburgh, Pa.) 2019-20
Fracasso, Brittany (Wadsworth, Ohio) 2004-07
Frey, Jennifer (Cincinnati, Ohio) 2002-05

%

Galloway, Kaylyn (Copley, Ohio) 2019
Gamble, Wendy (Cincinnati, Ohio) 2002-05
Gilbert, Heather (Akron, Ohio) 2003-06
Giovinazzi , Giulia (Whitby, Ontario) 2020-23
Gironda, Jessacca (Akron, Ohio) 2010-13
Glyptis, Melissa (Manassas, Va.) 1999-02
Grippa, Caiti (Athens, Ohio) 2003-05

{

Haggard, Kelly (Tuscon, Ariz.)
Hall, Yasmine (Edmonton, Alberta) 2018, 20

Harris, Tianna (Whitby, Ontario) 2019-22
Hathaway, Lizz (Canonsburg, Pa.) 2016
Haugh, Stephanie (Richmond Hill, Ontario)  2011-14
Heaton, Kelly (Mississauga, Ontario) 2007-10
Hellstrom, Jenna (Sudbury, Ontario) 2013-16
Hellstrom, Karly (Sudbury, Ontario) 2017, 19-21
Helterbran, Madison (North Canton, Ohio) 2012-15
Henahan, Katie (Oakville, Ontario) 2024
Henderson, Sara (Strongsville, Ohio) 2009-12

Henderson-Muschett, Sierra (Aurora, Ontario)2016-19

Hester, Caitlin (Worthington, Ohio) 2005-08
Hill, Megan (Verona, Pa.) 2006-09
Holmes, Maddie (Bay Village, Ohio) 2017-20
Holmes, Savannah (Hamilton, Ohio) 2023
Hord, Raetta (Mason, Ohio) 2002-05

2008-11
2003-06

Ingram, Gabi (Indianapolis, Ind.)
Irwin, Danie (Avon, Ohio)

‘

Jackson, Julianne (Moon Township, Pa.) 1997
Jackson, Megan (Medina, Ohio) 2010-13
Johnson, Cassi (Worthington, Ohio) 1998, 00-02
Johnson, Hannah (Medina, Ohio) 2008-11
Johnson, Megan (Erie, Pa.) 2010-13

%

Kaiser, April (Hilliard, Ohio) 1997
Kats, Vital (Toronto, Ontario) 2017-20
Kempf, Julia (Vernon Hills, IlL.) 2022
Keslar, Julie (Akron, Ohio) 2010-11
Kessler, Amy (Lexington, Ohio) 2004-07
Kingsbury, Katie (Canton, Ohio) 2014-17
Kline, Kendra (Kent, Ohio) 2018-19
Knotts, Becky (Medina, Ohio) 1997
Kohl, Katie (Akron, Ohio) 2007-09
Kostouros, Katerina (Cave Creek, Ariz.) 2022-23

Kovacs, Katie (Toledo, Ohio)
Kurz, Lisa (Parma, Ohio)

2016, 18
2004-07

Laing, Britt (Brampton, Ontario) 2003-06
Lambert, Miranda (Oswego, Ill.) 2015-18
Lape, Mary Kate (Connellsville, Pa.) 2022-24
Larusso, Amy (Massillon, Ohio) 1997
LaVigna, Abigail (McMuray, Pa.) 2014-16
LaVigna, Maddie (McMurray, Pa.) 2016-19
Lawrence, Katherine (Ajax, Ontario) 2010-13
Lawson, Abbie (Stow, Ohio) 2013-16
Lescher, Amanda (Grafton, Ohio) 1999
Lesnick, Mackenzie (Kirtland, Ohio) 2014-17
Lichtenfeld, Nicole (Cincinnati, Ohio) 2001-04
Lieberman, Lori (San Diego, Calif.) 2000
Loya, Renee (Penn Hills, Pa.) 2011-14
Lynn, Shannon (Brampton, Ontario) 2003

Mah, Morgan (Edmonton, Alberta) 2010-13
Mahoney, Brittany (Cincinnati, Ohio) 2015
Maisano, Brittany (Dublin, Ohio) 2013-16
Manley, Sally (Westerville, Ohio) 1997

Marosszeky, Catharine (Aurora, Ontario) 2005, 07-09

Marshall, Heidi (San Diego, Calif.) 2021-24
Martin, Cory (Dayton, Ohio) 1997
Marvin, Jillian (Pittsburgh, Pa.) 2022
Marvin, Kelly (Tacoma, Wash.) 1998-99

McDonald, Ashleah (Langley, British Columbia) 2015-18

McDonough, Megan (Avon, Ohio) 1997
McMillan, Kacy (Worthington, Ohio) 2000-03
Meier, Alyssa (Strongsville, Ohio) 2014
Meister, Kristin (Westerville, Ohio) 1998-01
Meisenburg, Autumn (Bay Village, Ohio)  2018-19, 21
Melén, Sarah (Frisco, Texas) 2020-23
Memija, Anna (Saddle Brook, N.J.) 2021
Messer, Amanda (Cincinnati, Ohio) 2002-05
Messer, Annie (Dayton, Ohio) 2007-10
Messer, Kaitlin (Dayton, Ohio) 2007-08
Mihail, Isabelle (Kitchener, Ontario) 2017-18
Miller, Samantha (Butler, Pa.) 2024
Mitchell, Lindsey (Columbia, Md.) 1999, 00-02
Moore, Kloe (Burbank, Ohio) 2017
Morgan, Josie (Guelph, Ontario) 2023-24
Munro, Alana (Bay Village, Ohio) 2002

Neel, Beth (Macedonia, Ohio) 1997-99
Nelson, Kris (Springboro, Ohio) 2005-08
Neroni, Dana (Fairview Park, Ohio) 2004-07
Newhouse, Hannah (Strongsville, Ohio) 2009-11

O’Neill, Faith (Coquitlam, B.C.) 2018-19
Oberhoff, Thea Helen (Bremen, Germany) 2024
Olshanski, Anne (Canonsburg, Pa.) 1997-99

Pangonis, Julia (Twinsburg, Ohio) 2022-24
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Paracca, Karli (Valencia, Pa.) 2014-17 W -
Pascoe, Hayden ( Verona, Pa.) 201417 Warnke, Katelyn (Medina, Ohio) 2007-10
Pecjak, Jackie (Euclid, Ohio) 2000-03  Weibel, Ali (Lebanon, Ohio) 2024
Pellegrino, Christine (Pittsburgh, Pa.) 2010-11  williams, Morgan (Cranberry Twp., Pa.) 2013-16
Porter, Khyla (Cincinnati, Ohio) 2018-21  \Wijese, Bridget (Cincinnati, Ohio) 1997
Poschner, Liz (Canfield, Ohio) 1997 Winquist, Amanda (Medina, Ohio) 2020-21, 23
Presock, Stacey (Seville, Ohio) 1997-98  wilson, Katie (Centerville, Ohio) 1997
Wolber, Grace (Cincinnati, Ohio) 2019

.o |
Quintanilla, Mia (Tuscon, Ariz.) 1997-99

Young, Sarah (Maumee, Ohio) 2000-03
Raimondo, Alanna (vaughan, Ontario)  2023-24

Ralph, Lucabella (Maple Grove, Minn.) 2020-23  7Zalar, Lisa (Strongsville, Ohio) 1999
Ramadorai, Uma (Tuscon, Ariz.) 1999, 01-03  7idek, Megan (Strongsville, Ohio) 1998
Ranallo, Dalaney (Jefferson Hills, Pa.) 2020-23
Raptis, Antigoni (Warren, Ohio) 1997-99
Reed, Amanda (Cincinnati, Ohio) 2016-19
Reno, Emily (Cincinnati, Ohio) 2006-08
Repas, Megan (Avon, Ohio) 2009-13
Richardson, Tiffini (Akron, Ohio) 1998-99
Ridgeley, Megan (Monroe, N.Y.) 1997-98
Rinicella, Calli (Solon, Ohio) 2011-14
Rios, Sarah (Strongsville, Ohio) 1998-99
Rond, Michelle (Westerville, Ohio) 1998-99
Rust, Stacey (Cincinnati, Ohio) 2000-03
Rygh, Amelia (Bekkestua, Norway) 2020
Salerno, Vanessa (Etobicoke, Ontario) 2008-11
Salopek, Kelsey (Munhall, Pa.) 2022-24
Sanker, Bethany (Lakewood, Ohio) 1999-02
Sauter, Cassandra (Greensburg, Pa.) 2015-17
Schoenberger, Devin (Redondo Beach, Calif.) 2021
Schwenck, Daryl (Morganville, N.J.) 1998-01
Seistrup, Trine (Kolding, Denmark) 2016
Senn, Stephanie (Grand Island, N.Y.) 2012-15
Seten, Cassie (Lexington, Ohio) 2005-08
Shedenhelm, Cameron (Pickerington, Ohio) 2017-19, 21
Sherwood, Kelly (Strongsville, Ohio) 2008-11
Sidwell, Mariah (London, Ontario) 2011-14
Simmons, Shelby (Strongsville, Ohio) 2011-13
Skeen, Randee (Hudson, Ohio) 1998-01
Skillen, Joey (Pittsburgh, Pa.) 2021-24
Smith, Audrey (Canfield, Ohio) 2010
Smyth, Cadence (Newmarket, Ontario) 2021-22
Snow, Angela (Lake Mary, Fla.) 1998
Stapleton, Jenni (New Albany, Ohio) 2008-11
Stambolich, Siena (Kleinburg, Ontario) 2021-24
Suero, Lua (Gold Coast, Australia) 2022-23
Thill, Kate (Goetzingen, Luxembourg) 2024
Thoma, L.A. (Alliance, Ohio) 2007-09
Todd, Ava (Castle Pines, Colo.) 2023-24
Van Korngut, Corie (Mentor, Ohio) 2000-03
Villasefior, Tisha (Cupertino, Calif.) 1998-99
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TEAM ACADEMIC AWARD

NSCAA
2009 Kent State 8th
2010 Kent State Toth
2011 Kent State 17th
2012  Kent State 14th
2013 Kent State N/A
2014 Kent State N/A
2015 Kent State N/A
2017  Kent State N/A
2019  Kent State N/A
NSCAA/USC
2016  Jenna Hellstrom Second
2017  Paige Culver Third
NSCAA/USC
2004 Kimberly Dimitroff Second
2015 Jenna Hellstrom First
Donavan Capehart Third
2016  Jenna Hellstrom First
Abbie Lawson Second
Donavan Capehart Third
Ashleah McDonald Third
2017  Paige Culver First
Vital Kats Second
2018 Vital Kats First
Paige Culver Third
2019 Vital Kats Third
2021 Tianna Harris First
Cameron Shedenhelm First
Karly Hellstrom Second
2023 Kelsey Salopek Second
Alisa Arthur Third

FRESHMAN ALL-AMERICA

Soccer Buzz
2004 Kimberly Dimitroff

OFFENSIVE
PLAYER OF THE YEAR

Mid-American Conference
2015 Jenna Hellstrom
2016  Jenna Hellstrom

DEFENSIVE
PLAYER OF THE YEAR

Mid-American Conference

Third

2013  Morgan Mah (co)
2017  Paige Culver
2021 Tianna Harris

FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR

Mid-American Conference

2004 Kimberly Dimitroff
2013  Jenna Hellstrom
2017  Vital Kats

2024 Jules Dolinski

Mid-American Conference
2003 Rob Marinaro
2004 Rob Marinaro

2016  Rob Marinaro

COACH OF THE YEAR
OCSA
Rob Marinaro

2016

ALL-CONFERENCE

Mid-American Conference

1997  Cherie Brusky Second
Anne Olshanski Second
1998  Kelly Haggard Second
2001 Daryl Schwenck Second
2003 Jackie Pecjak First
Lauren Caminati Second
Alicia Fernandez Second
Britt Laing Second
2004 Kimberly Dimitroff First
2005 Kimberly Dimitroff Second
Heather Gilbert Second
2006  Kimberly Dimitroff First
Lisa Kurz Second
2007 Kimberly Dimitroff First
Catharine Marosszeky Second
2008 Catharine Marosszeky Second
Caitlin Hester Second
2012  Jaclyn Dutton Second
Stephanie Haugh Second
Hannah Newhouse Second
2013 Jessacca Gironda First
Morgan Mah First
2014 Jenna Hellstrom First
2015 Jenna Hellstrom First
Donavan Capehart First
Paige Culver Second
2016  Paige Culver First
Jenna Hellstrom First
Donavan Capehart Second
Abbie Lawson Second
Brittany Maisano Second
2017  Paige Culver First
Sierra Henderson-Muschett First
Kristen Brots Second
Vital Kats Second
Jaime Eiben Second
2018  Paige Culver First
Vital Kats First
Maddie Holmes Second
2019 Vital Kats First
Cameron Shedenhelm Second
2020 Vital Kats Second
2021 Tianna Harris First
Karly Hellstrom First
Cameron Shedenhelm First
2022 Tianna Harris First
2023 Alisa Arthur First
Kelsey Salopek First
2024 Alisa Arthur Second
Siena Stambolich Second

ALL-FRESHMAN TEAM

Mid-American Conference

2003 Alicia Fernandez
Britt Laing
2004 Kimberly Dimitroff
Lisa Kurz
2005 Catharine Marosszeky
2007 Josee Charron

2010 Jessacca Gironda
2011 Stephanie Haugh
2013  Jenna Hellstrom
Abbie Lawson
Brittany Maisano
2014  Kristen Brots
Donavan Capehart
2015  Paige Culver
2016  Sierra Henderson-Muschett
2017  Vital Kats
Isabelle Mihail
2018  Faith O’Neill
2019 Grace Wolber
2021  Alisa Arthur
Grace Barresi
Siena Stambolich
2022  Kelsey Salopek
2023 Alanna Raimondo
Josie Morgan
2024 Allison Collins
Jules Dolinski
Katie Henahan
Ali Weibel

Mid-American Conference
1998  Kelly Haggard
Kristin Meister
Alicia Fernandez
Heather Gilbert
Catharine Marosszeky
Lisa Kurz
Amy Kessler
Paige Culver
Kristen Brots
Abbie Lawson
Jenna Hellstrom
Kristen Brots
Jaime Eiben
Giulia Giovinazzi
Karly Hellstrom
Cameron Shedenhelm
Alisa Arthur
Callie Cunningham
Siena Stambolich
Alisa Arthur
Siena Stambolich

ISOCCER BUZZ1ST-YEAR NATIONAL AWARDS

1997  Cherie Brusky Second Team
Anne Olshanski H.M.

2005

2006

2016

JOHN WOODEN CITIZENSHIP CUP
2009 Catharine Marosszeky H.M.

ALL-OHIO

OCSA
2006  Kimberly Dimitroff First
Lisa Kurz Second
2011 Jaclyn Dutton
2012 Jaclyn Dutton
Hannah Newhouse
2013 Jessacca Gironda
Jenna Hellstrom
Morgan Mah
2014 Jenna Hellstrom First

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2021

2022
2023

2024

Jenna Hellstrom
Donavan Capehart
Paige Culver
Ashleah McDonald
Donavan Capehart
Brittany Maisano
Abbie Lawson
Jenna Hellstrom
Paige Culver

Paige Culver

Vital Kats

First
First
Second
First
First
First
First
First
Second
First
First

Sierra Henderson-Muschett Second

Kristen Brots

Paige Culver

Vital Kats

Maddie Holmes

Vital Kats

Cameron Shedenhelm
Tianna Harris
Cameron Shedenhelm
Karly Hellstrom
Tianna Harris

Alisa Arthur

Giulia Giovinazzi
Sarah Melén

Alisa Arthur

Siena Stambolich

Second
First
First

Second
First

Second
First
First

Second

Second
First

Second

Second

Second

Second

CAPTAINS

1997

1998

1999

2000
2001

2004

2005
2007

2008

2009

2010
201

2012
2013
2014

Kelly Haggard
Megan McDonough
Anne Olshanski
Nicki Downey

Kelly Haggard

Mia Quintanilla
Megan Ridgeley
Nicki Downey

Beth Neel

Mia Quintanilla
Nicki Downey
Emily Badger
Kristin Meister
Daryl Schwenck
Randee Skeen
Alicia Fernandez
Jennifer Frey
Nicole Lichtenfeld
Jennifer Frey
Kimberly Dimitroff
Amy Kessler

Lisa Kurz

Caitlin Hester
Catharine Marosszeky
Cassie Seten
Jackie Barath

Beth Diederich
Lauren Evans
Megan Hill
Catharine Marosszeky
L.A. Thoma
Seniors

Seniors

Seniors

Seniors

Stephanie Haugh
Madison Helterbran
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2015

2016

Madison Helterbran
Abbie Lawson
Donavan Capehart
Jenna Hellstrom
Abbie Lawson

PLAYER OF THE WEEK

Mid-American Conference

1998
1999
2000
2003
2004
2008
2009
2010
20M

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017
2018

2019

2020

2021
2022

2023

2024

Kelly Haggard
Nicole Downey
Bethany Sanker
Lauren Caminati
Lauren Covay
Kimberly Dimitroff
Kelly Heaton
Vanessa Salerno
Kelly Sherwood
Vanessa Salerno
Kelly Sherwood
Stephanie Haugh
Kelly Sherwood
Hannah Newhouse
Jaclyn Dutton
Stephanie Senn
Jessacca Gironda
Jessacca Gironda
Karli Paracca
Stephanie Senn
Jenna Hellstrom
Jenna Hellstrom
Karli Paracca
Donavan Capehart
Jenna Hellstrom
Jenna Hellstrom
Jenna Hellstrom
Jenna Hellstrom
Donavan Capehart
Katie Kingsbury
Hayden Pascoe

Oct. 13
Oct. 27
Sept. 15
Sept. 4
Sept. 15
Oct. 17
Sept. 29
Sept. 14
Sept. 28
Nov. 2
Aug. 29
Sept. 12
Oct. 24
Aug. 23
Sept. 3
Sept. 17
Sept. 2
Oct. 14
Sept.1
Sept. 1
Sept. 14
Oct. 5
Sept. 21
Oct. 19
Aug. 30
Sept. 20
Oct. 11
Oct. 25
Oct. 4
Oct. 11
Nov. 1

Sierra Henderson-Muschett Oct. 10

Isabelle Mihail
Dominique DiNardo
Vital Kats

Karly Hellstrom
Vital Kats

Sarah Melén
Karly Hellstrom
Kelsey Salopek
Dalaney Ranallo
Tianna Harris
Sarah Melén
Alisa Arthur
Kelsey Salopek
Alisa Arthur

Sept. 18
Oct. 9
Oct. 23
Sept. 10
Oct. 22
March 11
Sept. 8
Sept. 27
Sept. 27
Oct. 25
Aug. 29
Sept. 26
Sept. 26
Nov. 2

ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICA

ESPN The Magazine/CoSIDA

2002
2012
2013
2016
2020

Bethany Sanker
Hannah Newhouse
Jessacca Gironda
Jaime Eiben

Vital Kats

Third
Second
First
Third
Third

ACADEMIC-ALL-DISTRICT

ESPN The Magazine/CoSIDA

2001

Kristin Meister

First

2002
2003

2006
2007
2008
20M
2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021
2023

2024

Bethany Sanker
Bethany Sanker
Lauren Caminati
Kacy McMillan
Lisa Kurz

Lisa Kurz

Jackie Barath
Jessacca Gironda
Stephanie Haugh
Hannah Newhouse
Jaclyn Dutton
Jessacca Gironda
Stephanie Haugh
Stephanie Haugh
Donavan Capehart
Jaime Eiben
Jaime Eiben
Amanda Reed
Amanda Reed
Vital Kats
Amanda Reed
Vital Kats

Vital Kats

Cameron Shedenhelm

Alisa Arthur
Callie Cunningham
Giulia Giovinazzi
Sarah Melén
Luca Ralph
Dalaney Ranallo
Alisa Arthur

Mary Kate Lape
Heidi Marshall
Alanna Raimondo
Kelsey Salopek
Ava Todd

Second
First
Second
Second
Second
First
Third
Second
First
First
Second
First
First
First
Second
First
Second
Second
First
Second
First
Second
First
First

SCHOLAR ALL-AMERICA

2016
2017
2021

NSCAA/USC
Abbie Lawson
Paige Culver

Third
First

Cameron Shedenhelm Second

SCHOLAR ALL-REGION

2010

2012

2013

2017
2018
2021

NSCAA/USC
Kellyn Flanagan
Annie Messer
Vanessa Salerno
Gabi Ingram
Jaclyn Dutton
Sara Henderson
Jessacca Gironda
Morgan Mah
Hannah Newhouse
Jessacca Gironda
Morgan Mah
Paige Culver
Paige Culver

Cameron Shedenhelm

Karly Hellstrom

Third
Third
Third
H.M.
Third
Third
H.M.
H.M.
H.M.
H.M.
H.M.
First
Second
First
Second

DISTINGUISHED SCHOLAR-ATHLETE

Mid-American Conference

2014

Stephanie Haugh
Brittany Maisano
Stephanie Senn

Kristen Brots
Donavan Capehart
Jaime Eiben
Abbie Lawson
Brittany Maisano
Kristen Brots
Donavan Capehart
Paige Culver
Jaime Eiben
Abbie Lawson
Brittany Maisano
Ashleah McDonald
Karli Paracca
Kristen Brots
Jaime Eiben
Sierra Henderson-Muschett
Ashleah McDonald
Karli Paracca
Paige Culver

Vital Kats

Vital Kats

Vital Kats

Karly Hellstrom
Cameron Shedenhelm

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019
2020
2021

ACADEMIC ALL-CONFERENCE

Mid-American Conference

1997  Anne Olshanski Second
1998  Kelly Haggard First
Anne Olshanski First
Mia Quintanilla Second
Angela Snow First
1999 Amanda Lescher
Kristin Meister
Beth Neel
Anne Olshanski
Mia Quintanilla
Sarah Rios
Michelle Rond
2000 Melissa Glyptis
Kristin Meister
Lindsey Mitchell
Bethany Sanker
2001 Lauren Caminati
Lauren Covay
Kacy McMillan
Kristin Meister
Lindsey Mitchell
Jackie Pecjak
Bethany Sanker
Sarah Young
2002 Kacy McMillan First
Bethany Sanker First
2003 Lauren Caminati First
Kacy McMillan First
2004 Amanda Messer First
2005 Ashley Bohine First
Alicia Fernandez First
Lisa Kurz First
Amanda Messer First
2006 Alicia Fernandez First
Danie Irwin First
Lisa Kurz First
2007 Lisa Kurz First
Catharine Marosszeky First
2008 Jackie Barath First
Caitlin Hester First

2009

2010
20M

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

Josee Charron
Beth Diederich
Lauren Evans
Megan Hill
Catharine Marosszeky
Annie Messer
Emily Reno

Cassie Seten

L.A. Thoma
Katelyn Warnke
Jackie Barath

Beth Diederich
Megan Hill

Annie Messer
Jessacca Gironda
Hannah Newhouse
Vanessa Salerno
Sara Henderson
Gabi Ingram
Megan Jackson
Hannah Johnson
Megan Johnson
Katherine Lawrence
Morgan Mah
Jaclyn Dutton
Jessacca Gironda
Stephanie Haugh
Sara Henderson
Hannah Newhouse
Megan Jackson
Megan Johnson
Renee Loya
Morgan Mah

Calli Rinicella
Jessacca Gironda
Stephanie Haugh
Morgan Mah
Madison Helterbran
Megan Johnson
Calli Rinicella
Briana Bartlolone
Stephanie Haugh
Madison Helterbran
Abbie Lawson
Renee Loya
Brittany Maisano
Calli Rinicella
Stephanie Senn
Briana Bartolone
Kristen Brots
Donavan Capehart
Jaime Eiben
Madison Helterbran
Abbie Lawson
Mackenzie Lesnick
Brittany Maisano
Karli Paracca
Kristen Brots
Donavan Capehart
Paige Culver
Jaime Eiben

Abbie Lawson
Mackenzie Lesnick
Brittany Maisano
Ashleah McDonald
Karli Paracca
Hayden Pascoe
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H.M.
H.M.
H.M.
H.M.
H.M.
H.M.
H.M.
H.M.
H.M.
H.M.
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
H.M.
H.M.
H.M.
H.M.
H.M.
H.M.
H.M.
First
First
First
First
First
H.M.
H.M.
H.M.
H.M.
H.M.
First
First
First
H.M.
H.M.
H.M.
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2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

Cassandra Sauter
Kristen Brots
Donavan Capehart
Paige Culver
Jaime Eiben

Sierra Henderson-Muschett

Mackenzie Lesnick
Ashleah McDonald
Karli Paracca
Amanda Reed
Cassandra Sauter
Paige Culver

Sierra Henderson-Muschett

Maddie Holmes

Vital Kats

Katie Kovacs

Maddie LaVigna
Amanda Reed
Cassandra Sauter
Cameron Shedenhelm

Sierra Henderson-Muschett

Karly Hellstrom
Maddie Holmes
Vital Kats

Kendra Kline
Maddie LaVigna
Autumn Meisenberg
Amanda Reed
Cameron Shedenhelm
Lauryn Arruda
Reilly Ford
Yasmine Hall

Karly Hellstrom
Maddie Holmes
Vital Kats

Sarah Melén
Lauryn Arruda
Callie Cunninghma
Keyosha Donkor
Giulia Giovinazzi
Karly Hellstrom
Autumn Meisenburg
Sarah Melén

Luca Ralph
Dalaney Ranallo
Cameron Shedenhelm
Alisa Arthur

Callie Cunningham
Sarah Melén

Luca Ralph
Dalaney Ranallo
Joey Skillen

Alisa Arthur

Tori Copfer

Callie Cunningham
Taylor English
Giulia Giovinazzi
Mary Kate Lape
Sarah Melén

Luca Ralph
Dalaney Ranallo
Kelsey Salopek
Joey Skillen

Alisa Arthur

Mary Kate Lape
Heidi Marshall
Josie Morgan

201

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2021

2022

2023
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Alanna Raimondo
Kelsey Salopek
Ava Todd

ACADEMIC ALL-OHIO

OCSA
Gabi Ingram Second
Vanessa Salerno Second
Jessacca Gironda Second
Jaclyn Dutton First
Sara Henderson First
Hannah Newhouse First
Stephanie Haugh Second
Jessacca Gironda Third
Morgan Mah Third
Jessacca Gironda First
Morgan Mah First
Stephanie Haugh Third
Stephanie Haugh First
Stephanie Senn First
Renee Loya Third
Calli Rinicella Third
Donavan Capehart First
Madison Helterbran Second
Abbie Lawson Second
Jaime Eiben Third
Brittany Maisano Third
Jaime Eiben First
Donavan Capehart First
Ashleah McDonald First
Paige Culver First
Kristen Brots First
Jaime Eiben Second
Amanda Reed Second
Donavan Capehart Second
Paige Culver First

Sierra Henderson-Muschett Second

Karly Hellstrom First
Sarah Melén First
Cameron Shedenhelm Second
Dalaney Ranallo First
Sarah Melén Second
Alisa Arthur First
Kelsey Salopek Second




